
COURT REGISTRY BALANCES 02/14/2025

CASE # PLAINTIFF NAME DEFENDANT NAME LAST CHG BALANCE
0001646 SC WILLOW REED INC DBA BRIAR PATCH MH COMMU PALMER TROY G AND ANGELA  08/31/2011 182.70
0004414 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY WILSON MERLIN  11/22/2011 100.00
0100037 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF DILLON ROSEMARY  06/15/2017 2,230.79
0100592 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORP NAGY CAL D AND LEE A  12/28/2011 100.00
0100638 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC JENNINGS FERRANTE  09/23/2013 100.00
0101054 SC AMERICAN FEDERATION INSURANCE COMPANY CARRERA CAROLYN A  10/17/2016 1,948.10
0102644 SC SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO MENNENGA PATRICK S  09/17/2014 100.00
0102706 SC SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO BAILEY JEANNIE M  12/23/2010 100.00
0103438 SC SEARS ROEBUCK & CO COOK LOUISE  05/23/2012 100.00
0200075 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORP ORTIZ ISMAEL JR  03/09/2022 100.00
0200107 CC TRANSOUTH FEASTER DENITA  01/21/2025 3,285.58
0200135 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOC LEE RITA  07/18/2013 100.00
0200172 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF FREIHEIT BETTY  06/22/2016 921.23
0200771 SC PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BAK THOMPSON VANCE M  09/23/2013 100.00
0200864 CA BANK OF AMERICA OSTROWSKI LINDA M  09/12/2012 1,887.18
0201101 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC ASO MONOGRAM CREDIT MCLEAN JOHN R  10/24/2011 100.00
0201460 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA THOMAS LORRAINE  09/23/2013 100.00
0201482 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC MANUCY BRYAN  03/08/2010 100.00
0201609 SC WASHINGTON MUTUAL FINANCE SPARKMAN SHAWN & PEGGY  01/21/2025 3,285.42
0201709 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA HOLDER TOMMY J  09/07/2013 100.00
0201787 SC LEASECOMM CORPORATION PETERSON ANDERS III  02/22/2010 100.00
0202705 CA STATE OF FLORIDA DOT IVEY BEN F ETC ET AL  04/15/2015 26,000.00
0202782 SC SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO JARRELL PATRICIA A  12/20/2013 200.00
0203126 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CORP MCCRAY PAULINE J  10/23/2012 100.00
0203602 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS LETELLIER KATHLEEN A  04/23/2014 100.00
0203812 SC JUDGMENT ENFORCEMENT CO LLC AS ASSIGNEE FOGLER MARLENE  08/03/2010 100.00
0204581 SC PRA III KOENIG SANDRA L  06/22/2010 200.00
0300035 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC RUF GEORGE H AND HILDY M  02/22/2010 100.00
0300579 CC MARION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL INC RUIZ NORMA T  04/20/2011 200.00
0300617 CC AFFILIATED FINANCIAL CORPORATION GROOVER JASON E  02/28/2011 100.00
0300857 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC TODD RICHARD  02/04/2011 100.00
0300881 CC CAMPUS USA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION AVERY JOHN MARC  06/03/2013 100.00
0300950 CC PROVIDIAN NATL BANK LAMERAND TERRI  02/25/2010 100.00
0301054 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ANDERSON ROBBIETTA  01/04/2012 200.00
0301118 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY FREEMAN DOLLIE J AND ALTON  02/07/2013 100.00
0301172 SC CHANCELLORS LEARNING SYSTEM INC DUNCAN DAPHNE J  09/03/2014 100.00
0301174 CA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC THOMAS TERRI L AND RUSSELL S  05/29/2013 100.00
0301518 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF JOHNSON JOHN  06/22/2016 1,432.48
0301532 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA A C WILLIS CONNIE  09/22/2011 100.00
0301652 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CRAIN RICKY A  01/16/2013 200.00
0301806 SC ACOSTA ROSALIE MANZO ISABEL  03/11/2019 990.83
0301866 SC MCGEARY MAUREEN SMITH WINSTON  10/06/2010 154.30
0301905 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK BAIER ANGEL K  07/28/2011 100.00
0301919 SC SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO LEDBETTER APRIL N  11/30/2010 100.00
0302403 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA RAVIOR DOLLENE  09/07/2013 100.00
0302405 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA BOLESTA TERRI L  03/10/2014 100.00
0302536 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC ASO PROVIDIAN SMITH KAROL L  07/18/2011 100.00
0302684 SC NCO FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC AS ASSIGNEE CASTELLO MICHAEL C  02/29/2012 100.00
0303379 SC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC AMBLER BRIAN  09/22/2010 100.00
0303473 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MARTIN ANN  02/28/2012 100.00
0303808 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MITCHELL ERIC A  08/02/2013 100.00
0304032 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC ROCK MICHAEL R  05/18/2012 100.00
0304652 SC SHERMAN ACQUISITION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP WALTON ARTHUR  12/03/2012 100.00
0305047 SC AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE INC SMITH ZANTE  08/10/2010 100.00
0400111 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO STORY LINDA G AND MICHAEL P RO  03/15/2013 100.00
0400140 SC SHERMAN ACQUISITION LTD PART MACDOUGALL JAMES  03/18/2014 100.00
0400234 SC CHANCELLOR'S LEARNING SYSTEMS INC SOLANO NANCY A  05/28/2014 100.00
0400349 CP GUARDAINSHIP OF ELLISON LOUISE  02/07/2018 684.49
0400399 SC MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGMENT INC ADDINGTON IRIS  10/22/2013 100.00
0400731 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE WILLIS DEBRA  11/15/2010 100.00
0400746 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ASO PREMIUM ASSET R COOK DALE A  04/13/2012 100.00
0400802 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC COLLINS KEVIN D  11/03/2011 100.00
0400887 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP VAN HEUSEN LANA  09/18/2012 200.00
0400974 SC DAVE DAVISON & ASSOCIATES FORT ALEX AND MARTIN SUMMER  09/07/2013 247.92
0401115 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC REESE TAWANIA  03/27/2013 100.00
0401121 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY NOBLE MICHAEL  09/14/2012 100.00
0401177 SC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION VALENTIN JUAN AND CARMEN  02/18/2011 100.00
0401217 SC MARION COMMUNITY HOSPITAL INC GOSSON PATTY  09/30/2011 100.00
0401287 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF MONROE JAMES  06/23/2016 1,192.46
0401534 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF LEE CLAUDE  10/23/2024 2,448.49
0401749 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS WISEMAN RICHARD H  12/15/2011 100.00
0401821 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS BRYAN MARCHELLE  06/11/2013 100.00
0402003 SC UNIFUND CCR CURD RONALD  07/30/2014 100.00
0402020 SC SHERMAN ACQUISITION II LP TURNER WILSON E  03/17/2014 100.00
0402128 SC UNIFUND CCR LAVIOLETTE JOSEPH  11/29/2011 100.00
0402141 CA MURRAYGREG MARION COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD  02/15/2013 1,504.40
0402787 SC AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE OF AMERICA INC TERPSTRA ELAINE AND JONATHAN J  03/17/2011 100.00
0402839 SC BENEFICIAL MASSACHUSETTS INC ORTIZ WILMA I LEBRON  05/28/2013 300.00
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0403001 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA SLEMP JOSHUA S  11/06/2013 100.00
0403032 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BEASLEY ALLISON M  10/17/2011 100.00
0403083 SC WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASSING LLC CORRENTI RONALD  11/06/2013 100.00
0403515 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE VINCENT ANGELA  10/27/2011 100.00
0404045 SC CITIFINANCIAL PIERCE KENNETH J  12/06/2011 100.00
0404051 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE OF CITIBAN MARTINEZ BARBARA  12/17/2010 100.00
0404067 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP HENNESSY JOSEPH P  06/02/2014 200.00
0404068 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP DYER JOY  06/30/2011 100.00
0404071 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MORGAN SHIRLEY J  06/03/2010 100.00
0404078 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KNAPP BARBARA J  08/20/2010 100.00
0404137 SC MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT HARRIS FRELDA  10/31/2012 100.00
0404139 SC PRA III LLC REGESTER YVONNE  10/24/2011 100.00
0404546 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP CROSBY REGINALD  04/11/2013 300.00
0404590 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WOODS LATANYA  11/09/2011 100.00
0404615 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DAEGE CRYSTAL M  12/26/2012 100.00
0404637 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC EAST VIRGINIA R  10/18/2010 100.00
0404659 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE VERHALEN BRANDON J  11/09/2011 100.00
0404874 SC NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT INC MOLINA SUSANA  01/22/2014 100.00
0404933 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP IVORY PHYLLIS E  12/16/2011 100.00
0404954 SC NC TWO LP SIMPSON MICHAEL  03/01/2013 100.00
0500012 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC WILKINS MARY E  01/20/2011 100.00
0500203 SC FLORIDA ACQUISITION ASSOCIATES INC AS AS ISRAEL SANDOR J  06/01/2010 100.00
0500234 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA DELONG PATRICIA  04/08/2010 200.00
0500260 CA NEW VISTA PROPERTIES INC TAYSER DAREB NASSER  07/28/2006 6,756.23
0500347 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP MONROE BARBARA B  09/19/2012 200.00
0500504 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC JOHNSON SOLOMON L  10/10/2011 100.00
0500643 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC STARLING TONI L  03/24/2014 100.00
0500643 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK MCCULLOUGH WENDELL  08/08/2022 11,011.76
0500757 CA STAGGERS STERLING G STAGGERS W W  06/16/2011 46,818.35
0500808 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MANN CHERYL A  09/09/2011 100.00
0500811 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CROSBY IRENE  03/31/2011 100.00
0500813 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE FERSON LYNN  08/05/2010 100.00
0500858 CC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC GRIFFIN MAXINE A  09/07/2013 100.00
0500872 SC PREMIUM ASSET RECOVERY CORP BROWN FRANK L  04/26/2011 100.00
0500910 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK BAY CHRISTINE  03/03/2011 200.00
0500936 CC GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP PONS WINIFRED  09/01/2011 100.00
0500945 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION GIBBONS ELLEN MARIE  02/15/2011 200.00
0501299 CC BRICK CITY TITLE INS CO DAVIS JOHNNIE M AND JEANNETTE  09/25/2013 0.01
0501313 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC LYNN NICOLE A  06/16/2011 100.00
0501345 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KAHLKOPF NOEL  10/03/2013 100.00
0501399 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SMITH EDWINA H  09/22/2011 300.00
0501657 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP MINCA ARTHUR J JR  01/14/2013 100.00
0501936 SC CACV OF COLORADO MORRISON GENE  01/22/2014 100.00
0501937 SC CACV OF COLORADO TALBERT MELAINE A  08/08/2011 200.00
0501979 CA ADVANTA BANK CORP NEUMAN COREY W  06/03/2024 51,716.51
0502137 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC COOK DALE  03/18/2014 100.00
0502221 CA THE DELTONA CORP RAMSINGH DINA  11/20/2013 3,713.40
0502260 CA CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC MONSIGNORE RICH AKA RICHARD  05/05/2011 100.00
0502297 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC RODRIGUEZ YVETTE  06/06/2014 100.00
0502399 SC DISCOVER BANK KEITH KEVIN ALLEN  06/18/2013 100.00
0502420 SC DISCOVER BANK OBRIEN LIZ A  12/02/2011 4,098.73
0502498 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP HOFFER JAY M  11/20/2013 200.00
0502500 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP GUERRA KATHERINE M  06/13/2012 100.00
0502552 SC NORREGAARD ED YOUNGBLOOD RHIANNON  02/18/2013 152.79
0502581 SC CACV OF COLORADO LLC HEDRICK BETTY J  06/27/2013 100.00
0502594 CA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KENNEDY JILL R  11/01/2012 100.00
0502690 CA CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC SMITH BERNARD SR  12/11/2013 100.00
0502752 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MARTINEZ ELAINE G  10/18/2010 100.00
0502773 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CHRISTENSEN BILLIE J  05/30/2013 100.00
0503010 SC GREAT SENECA FINANCIAL CORP ROZA ANGEL M  03/08/2010 100.00
0503298 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HENRY DEBORAH A  10/02/2013 100.00
0503309 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ANZALONE VICTOR A  07/06/2011 100.00
0503576 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP COLLAZO SUZANNE  05/19/2011 200.00
0503581 SC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC EDWARDS BARBARA L  04/22/2010 300.00
0503636 SC GALAXY PORTFOLIOS LLC ASO WORLDWIDE ASSE SWIFT VICKIE  03/15/2013 100.00
0503681 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC DAVIS DAVID J  05/17/2011 100.00
0503830 SC CACV OF COLORADO LLC SCHLICK ROBERT A JR  03/03/2011 100.00
0504015 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE SHEPARD MARY  11/15/2010 100.00
0504192 SC PALISADES COLLECTION INC ALICEA AMY  08/01/2012 100.00
0504268 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP CREED PEARL L  08/10/2010 100.00
0504311 SC MIDLAND FUNDING NCC-2 CORP SMOOT LADONNA  09/30/2013 100.00
0504512 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HARVEY MAGGIE  09/09/2013 100.00
0504513 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WRIGHT WILLIAM  11/15/2010 100.00
0600038 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP PESTEL SEAN S  02/17/2012 100.00
0600065 CA LAROCHE CHRISTINE HUGGINS PETER AND MARTIN ELEAN  09/10/2014 100.00
0600083 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC BREISCH JAN A  10/24/2013 200.00
0600117 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP PUGLISI JAMES D  03/15/2012 200.00
0600142 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC PRESTON SAMUEL  10/20/2011 100.00
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0600150 CC PREMIUM ASSET RECOVERY CORP MICHALEK EDWARD W  09/23/2013 200.00
0600156 CC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC DIAZ SHARON L  09/12/2012 100.00
0600288 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ROSS JACQUELINE L  09/23/2013 100.00
0600296 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF MOUNT MARIANNA  06/22/2016 4,323.10
0600342 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC SALGADO MIRIAM  08/06/2013 100.00
0600346 SC GENESIS FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS INC MENTONE JOHN W  02/11/2010 100.00
0600444 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC OWENS SHANAWANA L  10/17/2013 200.00
0600488 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF BAN DUNCAN JOSEPH L  03/24/2010 100.00
0600516 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC JOHNSON SUZANNE AND CHARLES G  12/08/2011 100.00
0600556 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WEST MARJORIE  03/24/2014 100.00
0600565 CC RESURGENCE FINANCIAL LLC STROBEL CONNIE M  09/06/2013 100.00
0600629 CC MIDLAND FUNDING NCC-2 CORP RUSHING MELISSA  05/07/2014 100.00
0600690 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DRAPEL DONALD M  04/19/2010 100.00
0600694 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF AT& JARRELL PATRICIA  10/10/2012 100.00
0600699 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC KINKEAD MELISSA A  12/16/2013 100.00
0600703 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK URRIBARRI ISIS C  09/23/2013 100.00
0600749 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC HAGOOD JANICE  10/17/2013 100.00
0600787 CA KOVACEVICH MARK D AND LAURA HEIN HERBERT BEATA R JORDAN DO  12/02/2010 100.00
0600851 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP MILLER PATTY  09/25/2012 200.00
0600861 CA SCARDO ROBERT F POPE TERRI L  10/13/2011 200.00
0600862 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC WINDBERG DEBRA A  09/07/2013 100.00
0600881 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP FRANKLIN ALVIN J  01/04/2012 100.00
0600929 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP WAY MICHAEL A  10/30/2013 100.00
0600933 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP BREWER DIANE L  07/29/2011 100.00
0600935 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DUFFEY JODY E  04/25/2012 200.00
0601105 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC MARTIN THEODORE  09/07/2013 100.00
0601116 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MEYERS ROBERT P  01/08/2014 100.00
0601158 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC DUNCAN STAN L  03/31/2014 100.00
0601168 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK HEDDEN DANIELLE M  02/11/2010 100.00
0601190 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC JONES DEAN B  09/07/2013 100.00
0601250 CC MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC SEARIGHT JOEL  12/30/2010 100.00
0601331 CC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC PHILO MATT  05/20/2013 100.00
0601370 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MITCHELL RUFUS  01/29/2014 100.00
0601384 SC PREMIUM ASSET RECOVERY CORP GODFREY TODD A  06/03/2010 100.00
0601391 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC WILLIAMS LEQUIA  06/10/2010 100.00
0601406 SC SHELNUTT MARK D PA DEEB CINDY  07/28/2011 100.00
0601436 CC NCO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT INC ROBINSON MOISES M  09/07/2013 200.00
0601444 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC DOVE JULIE L AND ROBERT L  10/06/2011 100.00
0601475 CC CADLEROCK JOINT VENTURE II LP GIBBS RENEE M  10/30/2013 300.00
0601581 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP DUDLEY SARAH  02/13/2013 100.00
0601734 SC GE MONEY BANK VELEZ CARMEN  07/23/2013 100.00
0601741 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC PARKHURST ARTHUR  03/26/2014 100.00
0601826 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF BENKA ARLEAN  06/22/2016 860.54
0601914 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP GIFFORD CANDACE H  07/07/2011 100.00
0601953 SC MRC RECEIVABLES CORP NORRIS KELLY M  04/01/2011 100.00
0601977 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK GALLER ANTON G  07/24/2013 200.00
0601979 CA CHASE BANK USA NA LYNN STEPHEN D  05/05/2011 100.00
0602097 CA MARION COUNTY GEORGE ALBRIGHT MC TAX COLLECT  12/09/2010 10,000.00
0602135 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SERVICES CO REMBERT AUDREY  09/22/2010 100.00
0602364 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MCINTOSH KRISTY  04/08/2010 100.00
0602537 CA WACHTER GEORGE AND KIM ESTATE OF MARGARET J SPRINGER  08/28/2008 5,822.67
0602643 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP LUGO NEFTALI III  08/11/2011 100.00
0602722 SC MRC RECEIVABLES CORP ARNETT KARLA  05/03/2010 200.00
0602731 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP STRONG KATHY L  10/20/2010 100.00
0602743 SC ATIAL LLC GADSDEN MARCA  01/21/2014 100.00
0602825 SC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC BENTIUEGNA MARLA  08/05/2010 100.00
0602830 SC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC BRANDJES DARREN  10/24/2013 100.00
0602840 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP PANETTA VINCE E  02/28/2012 100.00
0602951 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC AS ASSIGNEE OF WILSON BRANDON  08/02/2010 100.00
0602957 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC SANCHEZ JOSE  08/01/2012 100.00
0602981 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HIBBETT JOHN ERIC  07/05/2013 200.00
0602983 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC VARGAS CARMEN ADA  09/10/2014 100.00
0603018 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ARVIK PAMELA S  03/24/2010 100.00
0603151 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC SANDIFORD JENNIFER  05/19/2014 100.00
0603387 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP SANCHEZ DAVID  09/03/2014 200.00
0603519 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK OCAIN MISTY  03/03/2011 200.00
0603911 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SMITH DIANNE S  03/04/2013 100.00
0604278 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP BURCH SANDRA L  06/09/2014 200.00
0604287 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK LAMONTAGNE ROBERT P  12/11/2013 100.00
0604300 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP GILLINGS JOHN T  06/27/2012 100.00
0604302 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP PARADISO PEGGY S  12/09/2015 100.00
0604559 SC DISCOVER BANK SHELTON WANDA D  03/24/2010 100.00
0604626 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC FERNLAND EDWARD S  03/15/2013 100.00
0604794 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP RYCKER DARLENE C  11/29/2011 100.00
0604844 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK/TARGET VISA JAMES JOHN L  03/17/2017 5,311.71
0604967 SC AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES GRECO HELEN I AKA HELEN DAY  09/12/2012 100.00
0605050 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK GARTNER MARY  04/19/2010 100.00
0605168 SC ELITE RECOVERY SERVICES INC DOYLE MELANIE  03/01/2013 100.00
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0605192 SC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC STALLARD LEAH  09/23/2013 100.00
0605200 SC CACH LLC CIZMADIA DAVID M  05/20/2013 100.00
0605279 SC GLOBAL ACCEPTANCE CREDIT COMPANY LP MCMURRY SUZANNE  07/18/2011 200.00
0605345 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC UZILA KLAUDIO  08/16/2013 100.00
0605402 SC CACH LLC HILES DUSTIN  10/24/2011 100.00
0700013 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC SCOTT JESSICA J  09/23/2013 100.00
0700100 CC HUDSON & KEYSE LLC MAYFIELD EDDIE L  10/31/2012 100.00
0700101 SC CACV OF COLORADO LLC TAYLOR JEANETTE  06/16/2011 100.00
0700147 CC CSGA LLC GOMEZ MIGUEL  01/04/2013 100.00
0700223 CC CSGA LLC BOONE PHOEBE W  09/16/2014 11,910.89
0700292 CC HUDSON & KEYSE LLC ANDERSON THERESA A AND LARRY D  07/22/2010 100.00
0700311 CC MIDLAND FUNDING NCC-2 CORP. CRANDALL WILL AND SHERYL  10/11/2013 100.00
0700338 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK WILLIAMS EDWARD D  12/30/2013 100.00
0700456 CA WYANT DONALD LEROY GDK LEASING INC DBA AMPLEX  03/09/2010 100.00
0700469 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC JOHNSON MARVIN  02/11/2010 100.00
0700483 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC DEBUIGNY AURA L  10/09/2013 100.00
0700488 SC ELITE RECOVERY SERVICES INC VOWELL DARYELLE  12/03/2010 100.00
0700539 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC MORANT DEDRE  03/04/2013 200.00
0700563 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BRATCHER BARBARA  03/07/2011 100.00
0700589 CC SUNCOAST SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION SHEPARD GARY L  02/08/2010 100.00
0700592 CC HARVEST CREDIT MANAGEMENT II LLC WEATHERINGTON JERRY  11/04/2013 100.00
0700680 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK FISCHER EDMUND H  05/21/2014 200.00
0700689 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SMITH EARL J  09/03/2014 100.00
0700757 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DOVIDIO MARK CHARLES  09/05/2012 100.00
0700770 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC GENGA KEITH E AND THERESE E  12/21/2011 100.00
0700777 CC CACH LLC BARWICK HENRY A AND LINDA S  09/07/2013 100.00
0700783 CA CITY OF OCALA O'CONNOR JOHN J  04/24/2008 3,370.55
0700795 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CABAN DARLENE  08/04/2011 100.00
0700802 CC MERRIMAN INVESTMENTS LLC A/S/O CACH LLC SWEAT BRIAN K  10/17/2013 100.00
0700822 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF WESTOVER ROBERT  10/19/2018 2,170.38
0700837 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SMITH DEBBIE J  09/09/2011 100.00
0700857 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC MARTIN ANNIE R  05/19/2014 200.00
0700935 CC DISCOVER BANK PAUGH GWENLYNN L AND TIMOTHY A  09/30/2011 100.00
0700960 CA MONTICELLO BANK JESUCA YVENET AND FLORE M  01/19/2012 100.00
0700994 CF STATE OF FLORIDA ERIKSON APRIL  08/19/2011 246.33
0700995 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III GORDON ARRENZA D  04/07/2011 100.00
0701027 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC ROSENSWEIG SUSAN M  03/12/2014 200.00
0701120 CA BOYAN JAMES MARIETTA GARY  09/09/2011 100.00
0701140 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC KNAPP JANET  09/22/2010 100.00
0701172 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SMITH RANDALL J  01/28/2013 100.00
0701207 CC CITIBANK ( SOUTH DAKOTA ), NA SCHAMING SCOT M  10/15/2013 100.00
0701231 CC BENEFICIAL HOGSTEN TERESA  01/13/2014 100.00
0701311 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC GRAHAM CATHY  09/09/2013 100.00
0701314 CA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WALTERS SUE E  07/23/2013 100.00
0701314 CC CACH LLC LASKO JAMES E  08/15/2012 100.00
0701319 CC SUNSTATE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION LEWIS MELISSA A AND WINSTON C  09/22/2011 100.00
0701421 CC CACV OF COLORADO LLC KIRKLEN TAMMY L  09/09/2013 100.00
0701425 SC MIDLAND FUNDING NCC-2 CORP KOLLEFRATH SUSAN V  06/13/2013 100.00
0701470 CC HARVEST CREDIT MANAGEMENT VII BUSHNELL VICTORIA  09/11/2012 100.00
0701501 CC CHASE BANK USA NA OLAYA MICHELE C  12/21/2012 100.00
0701546 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MORGAN MELODY  10/02/2013 100.00
0701553 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC BREWTON ERNESTINE P  06/11/2014 100.00
0701615 CC ASSET ACQUISITION GROUP LLC EVANS REBECCA L  12/12/2012 100.00
0701687 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC MURRY DEWAYNE  12/04/2013 100.00
0701691 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC BYRD PEGGY M  10/18/2013 100.00
0701782 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC STEWART ST CHRYSTA  03/12/2014 100.00
0701814 SC AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL SERVICES OF A SANFORD MARY L  07/21/2010 100.00
0701821 CA FISH ROBERT H FISH & D II LLC  11/14/2011 100.00
0701949 SC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC TAPARAN STEVE B  10/28/2013 100.00
0701954 CA GARCIA MARINA AS PERSONAL REP EST OF NER OAKWOOD NURSING CENTER INC DBA  10/26/2010 200.00
0702068 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA DRUDY SHARON  01/13/2011 100.00
0702147 CA FLORIDA THOROUGHBRED CHARITIES INC FENNESSY MICHAEL  07/01/2009 400.00
0702167 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS SERVICE INC TORREALBA ELISA  08/02/2012 100.00
0702183 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC LEWIS DARRYL A  10/11/2012 100.00
0702369 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK CAPRIO THERESA  02/04/2011 100.00
0702408 CA GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY BYRNES JOHN ET AL  06/26/2008 22,102.73
0702441 SC PALISADES SMITH TIFFANY M  03/26/2014 100.00
0702556 SC FIA CARD SERVICES NA GUY MARC A  11/28/2011 100.00
0702703 DR COLON RICHELE COLON GEORGE  05/30/2014 100.00
0702707 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC JAMES ERIN P  10/30/2012 100.00
0702974 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC MARTIN JANET L  01/24/2012 100.00
0703032 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HENDERSON LILLIAN  04/04/2011 100.00
0703073 SC CACV OF COLORADO LLC WOODALL LYNNE M  09/09/2013 100.00
0703103 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC TOUCHTON SHERYL B  06/16/2011 100.00
0703195 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC MARTIN THEODORE  08/15/2011 100.00
0703240 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC STEFFENHAGEN MILFORD  06/08/2010 100.00
0703324 CA CHASE BANK USA NA JACOB FAITH  03/08/2010 100.00
0703541 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC JOHNSON ALBERT JR  10/05/2012 100.00
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0703549 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BELLAMY JOYCE  09/09/2013 100.00
0703561 CA HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III LEONI REBECCA A  01/28/2010 100.00
0703570 SC MRC RECEIVABLES CORP ROSE SHERYL  08/15/2011 100.00
0703574 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SPICER ANITA L  04/29/2011 100.00
0703749 SC MRC RECEIVABLES CORP CAMPBELL TARKESHA  12/16/2011 100.00
0703946 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK LUCERO MARK J  04/10/2012 100.00
0703971 SC ELITE RECOVERY SERVICES INC WILLINGHAM ROBERT L JR  10/18/2010 100.00
0703990 SC CAPITAL FINANCIAL CREDIT LLC PITTS MICHAEL  07/18/2011 100.00
0703991 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC HARTWELL JOHN  12/21/2010 100.00
0704077 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC BARBER BENITA L  06/11/2014 100.00
0704106 SC CACH LLC ADAMS REBECCA M  02/27/2013 100.00
0704112 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC FOSTER BRIDGET  05/18/2011 100.00
0704409 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC GULICK VIOLA M  11/10/2011 100.00
0704445 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA TOLSON WILLIAM E  05/23/2012 100.00
0704641 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KARTZ DONALD  08/22/2016 2,688.76
0704646 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BAKER CLYREATHA  02/08/2010 100.00
0704655 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC GONZALEZ CARLOS J  08/12/2013 200.00
0704670 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ROSE OBRYAN  09/07/2013 200.00
0704671 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WRIGHT EFIRD L  07/06/2011 200.00
0704708 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC WHITTENMORE AMY N  03/08/2013 200.00
0704743 SC CACH LLC ECKER CHRISTY  10/29/2013 100.00
0704844 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC CRUTCHFIELD DONALD L  03/01/2013 100.00
0704884 SC DISCOVER BANK DUNN CHARLES E  01/16/2014 100.00
0704888 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC WICKHAM SUSAN F AND ALAN C  03/13/2014 100.00
0704998 SC LVNV FUNDIDNG LLC AS ASSIGNEE OF SEARS WACAKOWSKI WYNEEN  05/17/2010 100.00
0705005 SC GE MONEY BANK BILBRUCK NICOLE  02/12/2010 100.00
0705343 SC THEODORE E SPECHT DVM PERDUE JOHN  01/06/2011 100.00
0705447 SC CACH LLC ROBINSON RICHARD C  09/09/2013 100.00
0705568 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BEGIN PATRICIA  05/19/2011 100.00
0705735 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SMIT SHANNON L  10/03/2013 100.00
0705759 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK BALLAD JAMES A  01/14/2014 100.00
0705799 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ARDOVINO JACQUELINE D  03/18/2014 100.00
0706034 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA HEINTZ MICHAEL E  05/17/2011 100.00
0706066 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK CORDELL EILEEN E  08/09/2011 100.00
0706265 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC WILLIAMS DAVID  07/29/2013 100.00
0706383 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC SANFORD MARY L  01/22/2014 100.00
0706535 SC CACH LLC REID SUSAN  06/18/2013 100.00
0706607 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC BRADWELL VICTOR AND DELMA J  06/21/2013 100.00
0706615 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC TENCZA HOLLI  12/02/2010 100.00
0706620 SC CACH LLC SIMPKINS WILLIAM  06/20/2024 9,775.99
0706642 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SRVCS CORP CURZIO VICKI  10/18/2010 100.00
0706661 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE GRIZER WENDY C  05/20/2014 100.00
0707859 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ANNABEL JAMES R  08/12/2014 74.69
0800017 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS WOOD AUTUMN E  08/24/2010 100.00
0800057 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC BECKAM ANTONIO  03/27/2014 200.00
0800119 CC CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC MILTON VALERIE  08/21/2008 100.00
0800136 CC NATIONAL CREDIT ACCEPTANCE INC LAMBERGER CHARLOTTE  12/12/2012 100.00
0800148 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC EDMONSON TAVIS B  06/27/2013 100.00
0800152 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC WESSEL SHEILA R  08/06/2013 100.00
0800170 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC SMITH ANGELA  07/30/2013 100.00
0800197 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC FOSTER MICHAEL E  10/04/2012 200.00
0800216 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP LEMBO LINDA M  07/06/2011 100.00
0800217 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP EDMONSON TRAVIS  01/04/2012 100.00
0800229 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE OF PALISAD SELF MATT W  05/28/2014 100.00
0800231 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF FENIMORE JUDITH  06/22/2016 2,194.70
0800231 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ZULINKE TIMOTHY J  09/28/2010 100.00
0800244 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK CRAVEN JOHN AKA JOHN ERIC CRAV  12/02/2015 100.00
0800291 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS KHAN BIBI F  09/07/2013 100.00
0800319 SC CHASE BANK USA NA BOYNTON TONYA L  05/25/2012 100.00
0800383 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK DAVIS FREDIA M  02/18/2015 3,163.85
0800409 CA CHASE BANK USA NA COUSINEAU LORI A  05/05/2011 100.00
0800469 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION IRWIN CHARLES  09/05/2012 100.00
0800481 CC CONDOR CAPITAL CORP MESSER RONALD LEE AND TRACI E  05/20/2013 100.00
0800489 SC CHASE BANK USA NA MEDEIROS EUGENE J JR  09/23/2010 100.00
0800518 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC DEDOVIC PAUL  06/16/2011 100.00
0800523 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA CRAFT TAMMIE M  07/29/2013 100.00
0800611 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WHITE ANDREA  11/04/2011 100.00
0800683 CC CASTRO JOHANNA HAMPTON HEALTHCARE CORP OF MAR  11/15/2010 100.00
0800684 SC MUNROE REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM KOCH SIRINA  05/14/2018 2,451.91
0800901 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC CHAPPELLE SHANNON  03/08/2010 100.00
0800909 CC PATELCO CREDITL UNION HUNTER CHERYL A  07/19/2011 100.00
0800957 CA TRINITY MATERIALS LLC PRODUCTION CONCRETE FINISHERS  03/06/2013 100.00
0800998 SC WORLDWIDE ASSET PURCHASING II LLC WAWRZYNIAK KAILI  05/27/2014 100.00
0801004 SC CACH LLC BICKLER ANGELA B  06/11/2013 100.00
0801006 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA CAMPBELL THOMAS H  09/28/2010 100.00
0801015 CC HFC COLLECTION CENTER INC RICHMOND DAVID T  12/13/2010 100.00
0801058 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP WILLIAMS CLARENCE J  05/08/2013 100.00
0801088 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC LOFTON LESLIE G  03/17/2011 200.00
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0801089 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITIONS SMITH RANDALL  01/28/2010 100.00
0801092 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC FINLEY DORA  03/30/2010 100.00
0801106 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC CECIL MARY  05/20/2013 100.00
0801142 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC NARINE OUDIT  09/30/2013 300.00
0801187 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION EVANS KEITH TRACY  09/27/2010 100.00
0801208 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SKRYPAK ALLEN J  05/17/2011 100.00
0801210 CC WACHOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION KIEFFER TERESA L AND JOSEPH  05/16/2012 100.00
0801295 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BREWSTER HELEN  12/21/2012 100.00
0801296 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WILLIS JAYNNE A  05/06/2011 100.00
0801308 CC CACH LLC MARRERO ZULEIKA  01/09/2013 100.00
0801309 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC MUIR MARK F  11/18/2013 100.00
0801313 CC CHASE BANK USA NA HOLT GLAISTER E  07/14/2010 100.00
0801317 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK DEHART JENNIFER  07/29/2011 100.00
0801321 CC ERIN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC STANALAND DIANA C  02/28/2012 100.00
0801388 CC DISCOVER BANK DURBIN ROGER DALE  06/16/2011 100.00
0801441 CC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL BANK WALKER EDDIE JR AND TAMMIE T  03/24/2010 100.00
0801465 SC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL FLORIDA INC POTTS THOMAS J  08/20/2010 200.00
0801542 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA STITES CHRIS  06/16/2011 100.00
0801569 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC KELTY CHRISTINE M  11/24/2015 100.00
0801578 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HERRERA ROSA M  01/28/2010 100.00
0801591 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA POYER PAUL A  04/17/2013 200.00
0801603 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC THOMAS LEROY  09/07/2013 100.00
0801608 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PERMANN KIMBERLY  07/01/2014 100.00
0801612 CC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC REFORMATO JOSEPH  12/03/2013 100.00
0801644 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC WINEBRENNER RHONDA L AND JEFFR  12/07/2010 100.00
0801661 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC ALFORD CHRISTINE  02/22/2012 100.00
0801677 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC LARRAMORE JAMES E  02/06/2013 100.00
0801706 SC CACH LLC BURGER MELANIE  09/29/2011 100.00
0801739 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA TELLEZ NORMA  10/03/2011 100.00
0801750 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS MARSHALL LYN  08/31/2011 100.00
0801754 CC CHASE BANK USA NA WELCH JOEL D  03/24/2010 100.00
0801755 CC CHASE BANK USA NA BUTLER EUGENE J  11/24/2015 100.00
0801778 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC AS ASSIGN WILLIAMS SCARLETTE R  02/12/2014 100.00
0801785 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC ASSIGNEE OF HSB BLANKENSHIP EDWARD P  08/29/2011 1,927.15
0801836 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK ALVARADO JORGE I  10/24/2011 100.00
0801880 CC CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC CHAMBERLIN JOSHUA D  11/08/2013 100.00
0801881 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION RUMENOS MIGUEL  04/25/2012 200.00
0801885 CC FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO INC LITZAU RAYMOND AND BEVERLY AND  09/28/2009 682.00
0801888 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SUCCI MICHAEL J  12/06/2012 100.00
0801920 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK HOLLAND CHRISTOPHE  03/24/2010 100.00
0801980 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK PENTYCOFE MITZI  06/02/2011 100.00
0801988 CC CHASE BANK USA NA NORCROSS VERONICA D  03/08/2010 100.00
0802004 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III HINA MATTHEW J  06/16/2011 100.00
0802018 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC CAGLE WADE O AND BRENDA K  02/25/2010 100.00
0802044 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC HUNT ROOSEVELT  03/27/2013 100.00
0802108 CA RES-FL JJC LLC CAHALAN JAMES  05/21/2014 100.00
0802253 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC CHENEY KIMBERLY AND BRETT  08/16/2013 200.00
0802421 SC CACH LLC PRENDERGAST SUSAN  04/12/2012 100.00
0802429 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC TAZZETTO TONI AND MICHAEL T  03/18/2010 200.00
0802515 SC WELLS FARGO BANK A SOUTH DAKOTA STATE CH CANTOR BRYAN D  01/22/2014 200.00
0802546 CA DRJ INVESTMENTS INC EODICE SHAWN A AND REGINA HAHN  12/28/2010 100.00
0802573 CA L&F DEVELOPMENT LLC BENCOMO ROLANDO SANTIAGO  07/12/2010 100.00
0802619 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC FRANTZ JOHN R  08/06/2012 100.00
0802676 SC CACV OF COLORADO LLC MARTINEZ HECTOR  12/05/2013 100.00
0802760 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC PENUEL JUSTIN L  04/02/2019 4,836.34
0802762 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC CAMPBELL KENNETH J  12/10/2013 100.00
0802845 CA MIDLAND FUNDING LLC HOGAN TONNYA KATE AND JOHN CHE  06/19/2013 100.00
0802934 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC JOHNSON DWANE  11/06/2013 100.00
0802997 SC HARVEST CREDIT MANAGEMENT VII CALEY AMANDA M  11/04/2013 100.00
0803016 CA MARION COUNTY SEELEY OCALA LLC  04/04/2012 0.35
0803097 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC CEDERROTH DIANNA  07/07/2011 100.00
0803141 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WHEELER DUSTIN A  09/23/2013 100.00
0803232 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC HERMANSEN SCOTT  11/07/2012 100.00
0803261 CA WORLD O WORLD CORPORATION HOLT WILLIAM T  11/13/2013 100.00
0803274 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SCHLICK DARLENE  05/06/2011 100.00
0803302 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC HODGES RETTA  03/08/2013 100.00
0803313 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC NORTON NATHAN A  03/10/2014 200.00
0803320 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SRVCS CORP LUCAS BRIAN F  12/26/2012 100.00
0803329 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SRVCS CORP BRADBURN JOANNA E  01/06/2011 100.00
0803330 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SRVCS CORP MERKLEY JOSH  06/10/2014 100.00
0803358 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SCOTT TONY J  04/03/2013 100.00
0803371 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC WHEELER PATRICIA A  03/28/2011 100.00
0803434 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC JONES JENNIFER  05/06/2011 100.00
0803437 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC CLAIRVIL FRITZ  10/22/2014 100.00
0803461 CA WACHOVIA BANK  NA SMITH LINDA G  11/24/2015 100.00
0803514 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC RAMOS NATALIE  04/23/2014 100.00
0803528 SC FLORIDA CREDIT SOLUTIONS LLC SAPP MARY H  05/08/2014 200.00
0803531 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC HERBERT JAMES A  09/07/2013 200.00
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0803544 SC FINANCIAL INDEPENDENCE SRVCS CORP REYNOLDS JEFFREY A  12/03/2010 100.00
0803550 SC CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC STURGILL JUDY E  01/29/2014 100.00
0803674 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC NICHOLS VERNA  11/18/2013 100.00
0803676 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC WRIGHT RICHARD M  09/29/2010 100.00
0803715 SC LVNV FUNDING, LLC TAYLOR TONI L  10/15/2013 100.00
0803823 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC TORRES JAIME  12/23/2010 100.00
0804085 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC PARKER GERRI  04/26/2011 100.00
0804197 SC MUNROE REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM INC GRYBKO STEVEN AND CATHERINE  04/17/2013 3,708.04
0804227 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PETERSON MELISSA S  04/11/2011 200.00
0804248 CA FIRST GUARANTY BANK & TRUST COMMERCIAL EXTRUSION PRODUCTS  10/20/2011 200.00
0804295 SC BLITCHTON STATION LTD VERNON LANITA  03/21/2011 392.03
0804459 SC SURF CONSULTANTS INC ABELKERIM YARA M  03/08/2013 100.00
0804499 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC TORRES LISA R  08/10/2011 100.00
0804668 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA ROOT TIMOTHY  03/15/2012 100.00
0804797 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VETURE LLC BROWN BEVERLY AND STACY ANN  11/14/2012 300.00
0804855 CA LEAF FUNDING INC ARNOLD TRUSS CO INC AND PAUL A  02/27/2013 100.00
0804892 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC WINDHAM RANDALL F JR  08/06/2012 100.00
0804909 SC NORTHSTAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC ALLEN COREY  06/04/2014 100.00
0804981 SC CARMEL FINANCIAL CORPORATION TRIBBLE HECTER AND CHERYL  03/07/2011 100.00
0805041 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC WILLIAMS DEANNA M  07/07/2011 100.00
0805044 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC COOK BETHANIA  03/29/2011 200.00
0805068 CA DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST ROBINE CRAIG  03/26/2014 959.05
0805128 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC FINKEN ELIZABETH  10/30/2013 100.00
0805200 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA DIX TERRANCE L  02/18/2016 2,810.39
0805283 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC PAULIN JEAN D  02/05/2014 100.00
0805284 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC SMOKER DENNIS A  01/04/2012 100.00
0805339 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC GILBERT CHRISTOPH  07/22/2010 100.00
0805349 SC FLORIDA CREDIT SOLUTIONS LLC SLYKE PATRICIA A  05/19/2011 100.00
0805400 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC LINARES CHRISTOPHER T  07/29/2013 100.00
0805493 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC AS ASSIGNE ALTMAN KATHRYN  03/03/2011 100.00
0805531 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC ARNOLD HEATHER  05/03/2013 100.00
0805533 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC CHAVIS JULIE  03/29/2011 100.00
0805539 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC BARFIELD DAVID A  01/03/2011 100.00
0805543 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC ZAYED DAOUD  06/03/2013 100.00
0805611 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC ASSIGNEE GARVISCH JOHN V  09/28/2010 100.00
0805612 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC FRANKLIN DEMETRIUS A SR  05/24/2010 100.00
0805617 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CONCEPCION CARLOS  05/25/2011 100.00
0805672 SC MANNING BUILDING SUPPLIES INC J&B VERNON ENTERPRISES LLC  09/26/2011 100.00
0805738 CA JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER L FLOWERS JEANNA CHRISTINE  10/06/2011 100.00
0805767 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC CLAMSER CATHERINE C  05/18/2012 100.00
0805791 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WILLIAMS JOEL D  09/07/2013 100.00
0805817 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA GUERRIER DOMINIQUE  06/03/2020 3,636.39
0805871 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MICHEL CANDACE D  04/10/2012 100.00
0805888 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC WALKER NORRISSA J  03/28/2011 200.00
0805892 CA RES-FL FIVE LLC WATSON SONIA  12/03/2014 100.00
0805925 CA RIVERSIDE NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA CARTER THOMAS E JR AND CASEY L  05/20/2010 100.00
0805946 CA SUNTRUST BANK UPLINK COMMUNICATIONS INC  06/10/2010 200.00
0806049 SC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC REYNOLDS DAVE  03/11/2010 100.00
0806106 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SQUILLANTE SUSAN Y  05/03/2010 100.00
0806316 CA CHASE BANK USA NA FREDENBURG RALPH W  04/06/2011 100.00
0806610 CA PRESIDENTIAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION BILL GREGORY EXCAVATING INC  02/25/2010 200.00
0806649 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC HOULIHAN WILLIAM A AND ROSEMAR  02/01/2012 300.00
0806679 CA SUNTRUST BANK SUNSHINE WHOLESALE OF OCALA IN  10/22/2012 200.00
0806681 CA INSULATION DISTRIBUTORS INC HILLIARD'S INSULATION LLC  09/07/2011 100.00
0806841 CA FLORIDA CREDIT UNION FLEMING BARBARA L  03/06/2013 100.00
0810129 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BONNER RYAN  05/18/2011 33.95
0900066 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF FUSCO THOMASINA  08/22/2012 155.78
0900067 SC CHASE BANK USA NA WEDDINGTON SAMUEL D  06/12/2013 100.00
0900107 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SEVERANCE THEDA S  05/17/2011 100.00
0900132 CC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL BANK SAUNDERS NEIL  01/04/2010 100.00
0900140 CA RES-FL THREE LLC CRUZ SANTA ORLANDO ENNIO  04/23/2014 500.00
0900173 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WEBB JANA AND JONATHAN  03/07/2011 100.00
0900184 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC ROSS LORNA  12/16/2013 100.00
0900207 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 VENTURE LLC GIUSTRA ALFREDO  06/04/2014 100.00
0900209 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC STILLWELL CHRISTOPHER P  12/22/2011 100.00
0900225 SC HOUSEHOLD REALTY CORPORATION TURNER NADINE R  07/09/2014 300.00
0900256 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK OQUENDO LISA N  09/30/2011 100.00
0900288 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DAVIS TAMMY L  07/21/2011 100.00
0900299 SC DISCOVER BANK ALEXANDER RUSSELL C  01/11/2012 100.00
0900300 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC BROWN SHARON Y  09/07/2013 100.00
0900311 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC ESQUIVEL LINDA E  09/07/2013 200.00
0900318 CA HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III MARTIN BOYD E  09/09/2010 100.00
0900319 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC SOLLAZZO PHILLIP D  05/06/2010 100.00
0900328 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK CLARKE RONALD  08/06/2012 100.00
0900366 CP GUARDAINSHIP OF BARABAS MARY  04/18/2023 2,488.72
0900396 CC ROMA FOODS OF FLORIDA NEW YORK DESSERTS LLC  10/18/2010 100.00
0900404 CC SUNTRUST BANK VAZQUEZ EVELYN  10/03/2011 200.00
0900424 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC OWEN GLENVIN  03/11/2010 100.00
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0900425 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC FRANKLIN DEBRA J  02/14/2011 100.00
0900430 CC GREAT SOUTHERN BANK NAPPI MICHAEL S  02/06/2012 100.00
0900474 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB POU GIPSY AND FLORIDA GREENWAY  04/07/2011 100.00
0900489 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK A CORPOR RAND CELIA  09/26/2011 100.00
0900505 SC CHASE BANK USA NA WITTMAN GEORGE T  03/03/2011 100.00
0900544 SC CACH LLC COLLINS JOSHUA L  09/18/2012 100.00
0900549 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA LOY MATTHEW E  12/15/2011 100.00
0900601 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF HANSON MARGERY  06/11/2012 3,596.83
0900606 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK WEATHERHOLT FAITH  06/02/2011 100.00
0900607 CC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC AS ASSIGNEE SALAMONE JOHN N  03/24/2010 100.00
0900609 CC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC NAKAGAWA NAOME  11/20/2013 100.00
0900644 CC  CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SILBERMAN ROGER D  10/30/2013 100.00
0900682 CC ASSET ACQUISITION GROUP LLC MULKEY NATHANIEL JR  08/06/2012 100.00
0900694 CC SUNTRUST BANK FITTS ROBERT T  05/05/2011 100.00
0900700 SC CHASE BANK USA NA GOMEZ LUIS F SR  10/18/2010 100.00
0900721 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK FAGER MARCIA  08/30/2011 100.00
0900824 CC SUNTRUST BANK PEARSON TINA AND RAYMOND M BUC  04/29/2014 200.00
0900832 SC ADVANCED CREDIT SERVICES LLC WINDHAM KELLEY  06/26/2012 100.00
0900851 SC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL BANK A SOUTH DAKOT GHIGLIOTTY  MARIA E  01/28/2010 100.00
0900880 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA MATHEWS RICHARD  10/17/2011 100.00
0900889 CC SUNTRUST BANK MUDIE RALPH N  08/07/2013 200.00
0900916 SC PEREZ GINETTE WILSON NOLA  05/17/2010 100.00
0900931 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC MCCALL RONALD V  05/12/2010 100.00
0900946 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF WILLIAMS EDWARD  03/23/2016 1,515.83
0900978 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC FERRELL MARTHA  02/11/2011 100.00
0900991 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF JACHCIENSKI STEPHANIE  04/05/2013 5,698.42
0901010 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST JOHNSON JAMES AND ROSE  11/05/2010 200.00
0901047 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC MCLEOD JOHN AND LINDA  12/07/2011 100.00
0901061 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION KELLY PHILIP JR  08/02/2012 100.00
0901068 CA NB HANDY COMPANY F&S INDUSTRIES INC  05/06/2010 200.00
0901070 CC CACH LLC DIBETETTO HEATHER L  01/27/2011 100.00
0901099 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC AS AS WHITE LORETTA  10/18/2010 100.00
0901103 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MOONEY WILLIAM  05/19/2014 100.00
0901142 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC LITWILLER MARY  07/15/2010 100.00
0901175 SC ADVANCED CREDIT SERVICES LLC USALIS BRIAN JAMES  08/24/2012 200.00
0901179 SC ADVANCED CREDIT SERVICES LLC THOMAS BRANDY T  07/23/2012 100.00
0901180 SC ADVANCED CREDIT SERVICES LLC MONTEZ TONYA  07/23/2012 100.00
0901196 CC DISCOVER BANK BARBEAU CHRIS R  12/20/2013 100.00
0901198 CA WACHOVIA BANK NA ROBERTS HERBERT LEE  03/17/2011 100.00
0901203 SC JORDAN BEATA R LAKEVIEW WOODS PROPERTY OWNERS  06/17/2010 100.00
0901204 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC PELUSO ERICA A  03/31/2014 100.00
0901215 CA DISCOVER BANK LOISELLE MATTHEW M  02/07/2013 100.00
0901251 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF TINDALL TOMMIE R  06/22/2016 265.26
0901284 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III EVANS CHADWICK P  09/19/2012 200.00
0901315 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC RAHME NATASHA  07/19/2013 100.00
0901380 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK KESSNER DONNA  03/28/2012 100.00
0901419 CA MANNING BUILDING SUPPLIES INC M & M ENTERPRISES OF MORRISTON  03/15/2012 100.00
0901430 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC STEVENS CHRISTOPHER C AND SUZA  10/06/2011 100.00
0901432 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC RHODES PAUL  02/25/2014 100.00
0901445 CC DISCOVER BANK MARLIN WILLIAM A  07/14/2010 100.00
0901454 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF MASTERSON MARK E  05/14/2024 3,913.06
0901455 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION BARRIENTOS NOREEN  02/01/2012 100.00
0901488 SC ADVANCED CREDIT SERVICES LLC VILLEDA ORIEL  07/23/2012 100.00
0901494 SC DISCOVER BANK LA POINTE BONNIE J  12/19/2012 100.00
0901495 CA MIDLAND FUNDING LLC BOZEMAN ROBERT  04/24/2013 100.00
0901505 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC ZUNIGA JORGE A  12/09/2013 100.00
0901552 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC BIBBS QUENTIN  06/19/2014 100.00
0901583 CA HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III COOK SANDRA F AND WALTER J  04/08/2010 100.00
0901594 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS WINDHAM RICHARD A  10/03/2012 100.00
0901610 SC FLEETONE LLC SOUTHWEST STEEL GROUP INC  03/02/2011 200.00
0901620 SC CAPITL ONE BANK USA NA LEFEVRE WILLIAM J  01/03/2011 100.00
0901685 CA SUNTRUST BANK DEROUSSE ROSEMARY G AND WILLIA  12/11/2013 400.00
0901713 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC CORBIN HOLLY  08/11/2011 100.00
0901715 SC FARRELL DANIEL NAVARRO PEDRO  02/12/2014 843.17
0901723 SC CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION FRANKS GLENN  03/24/2010 100.00
0901739 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA GILL SUMMER  04/12/2012 100.00
0901761 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA BOURGEOIS KENNETH W  01/22/2019 8,759.06
0901775 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SCHWARTZ THOMAS  10/25/2012 100.00
0901783 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III EKBERG THERESA C  04/15/2010 100.00
0901784 CC GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION POWELL WANDA E ET AL  07/06/2011 100.00
0901786 CC CHASE BANK USA NA RUSSO PATRICIA A  09/10/2010 100.00
0901807 CC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC MCNAIR TERESA  04/25/2012 100.00
0901880 CC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC DANIEL CANDANCE  04/23/2014 100.00
0901897 CC CACH LLC PARKS KATHY  11/30/2011 100.00
0901932 CA CHASE BANK USA NA PERKINS DOMINIC  02/27/2013 100.00
0901969 SC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION SCOTT SEAN B AND CONSTANCE  09/29/2015 100.00
0901981 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC ROSA JENNIFER M  03/22/2012 100.00
0901998 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC STEWART CHYRYSTAL M  02/28/2012 100.00
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0902014 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PAPAROPOLI VINCENZO  06/16/2011 100.00
0902015 SC STALZER BERNHARD W AND MARTHA D FOGEL KENNETH K  08/30/2011 100.00
0902032 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC HURD BOBBIE S  04/18/2014 100.00
0902041 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB BUTZER BRENDA  01/13/2011 100.00
0902048 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC GRAY DEBORAH A  03/07/2013 200.00
0902052 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC ASSIGNEE OF LAVAN DAWN C  12/09/2010 100.00
0902053 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC MENEZES AUSTIN  06/27/2014 100.00
0902078 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC IGARTUA ANGEL  12/26/2013 100.00
0902129 CC CACH LLC PRENDERGAST DOUGLAS C  07/26/2013 100.00
0902150 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ANDERSON LORI A  10/07/2011 100.00
0902165 CC GREEN SHAWN L DR SNOOZE INC  05/27/2010 300.00
0902172 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC NELSON PETRA  09/23/2013 100.00
0902222 CC JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES INC B&B LANDSCAPING INC  09/22/2010 100.00
0902224 CA BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FINIKIN ELAINE A  10/03/2011 754.62
0902230 SC AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCE OF AMERICA INC BAKER DANIEL J  02/27/2017 9,032.03
0902232 CA SUNTRUST BANK TYLER MAXX INC AND TYLER A ALL  04/24/2012 100.00
0902244 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC STARR SUSAN  05/01/2013 100.00
0902245 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III STOKES EDWARD L SR  10/20/2011 100.00
0902284 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GREENE CORNELIUS D  07/18/2013 100.00
0902312 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC TAYLOR TRACY L/MR  07/22/2013 100.00
0902315 SC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE OF PALISAD JENKINS JANET  10/14/2015 100.00
0902317 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC BARRY WILLIAM T  03/01/2013 100.00
0902323 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC FLANAGAN STEPHANIE  01/04/2010 100.00
0902340 DR WILSON JOSHUA PAUL WILSON-MOSHER JESSICA MARIE  05/18/2011 100.00
0902360 CA SUNTRUST BANK HEALD'S CONSTRUCTION CLEANUP I  07/22/2013 100.00
0902491 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA AQUA-TECH PLUMBING INC DAVID K  06/23/2011 100.00
0902530 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC PLAIN JILL  06/16/2011 100.00
0902589 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA ROY LYNDA  10/24/2011 200.00
0902740 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BEARD JESSICA  09/03/2014 100.00
0902818 SC HSBC BANK NEVADA BAKER JOHN P  07/16/2019 4,442.08
0902827 SC HSBC BANK NEVEADA NA GARRETT VIRGINIA L  09/27/2016 3,420.97
0902847 SC HSBC BANK NEVADA NA YARKOVSKY EDWARD  04/02/2020 6,291.41
0902995 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA REYES OSCAR  09/07/2013 100.00
0903018 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA KIRK ERNEST W  10/27/2010 100.00
0903161 CA SUNTRUST BANK MOORE FREDERICK H  09/28/2012 100.00
0903166 SC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA SINGLETON HENRY  11/28/2011 100.00
0903256 SC CACH LLC UNTORIA GASTON AND YAUMELKIS  12/15/2011 100.00
0903294 SC CACH LLC VIDAL ANTONIO  01/28/2010 100.00
0903295 SC CACH LLC KELLER ELAINE  07/26/2013 200.00
0903377 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MCMULLEN CRISTINA AND BILL  04/16/2013 100.00
0903383 CA SUNBELT RENTALS INC GOLF VIEW PLAZA LLC  04/29/2010 100.00
0903399 CA LYON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC JAP-G'S ATL ENTERPRISES INC  05/22/2012 100.00
0903418 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WARD MICHAEL  01/04/2013 100.00
0903457 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PERONTO JAMES E  03/21/2011 100.00
0903614 SC CACH LLC ONEIL DEBRA A  05/18/2010 100.00
0903621 SC CACH LLC COLLINS WILLIE L  01/18/2012 100.00
0903780 SC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA KASPER FREDERICK H JR  03/28/2011 100.00
0903799 CA SUNTRUST BANK FRANCO RAFAEL A  04/15/2010 100.00
0903895 SC CACH LLC GHEUSHEAAD EMMANUEL  09/23/2010 100.00
0903923 SC CONSOLIDATED ASSET MANAGEMENT I LLC TACKETT JAMES L  03/07/2018 716.50
0903965 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PRYPUTNIEWICZ EUGENE  10/24/2011 100.00
0903972 SC WELLS FARGO  BANK NA TICKLE DOROTHY  11/15/2010 100.00
0904033 SC CHASE BANK USA NA RODAS GABRIEL  09/01/2010 100.00
0904197 CA CHASE BANK USA NA WEITLAUF REGINA  04/06/2011 100.00
0904204 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB STRADE RAYMOND  03/09/2012 100.00
0904226 SC APPLIED BANK COX CHARLES E  11/30/2010 100.00
0904236 SC BANK OF AMERICA NA JOSPEH RICHARDSON  09/03/2010 200.00
0904280 SC CACH LLC HAMM DENISE L  09/23/2010 100.00
0904316 SC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA WILLIAMS YOLANDA K  08/30/2011 100.00
0904339 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC JOHNSON ADA H  09/30/2011 100.00
0904356 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WHITE MARY  04/10/2012 100.00
0904375 SC CONSOLIDATED ASSET MANAGEMENT I LLC JOHNSON ANGEL  08/12/2013 100.00
0904385 SC CACH LLC MORRIS LINDA F  07/28/2011 100.00
0904406 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA GRADY DARLENE  09/01/2011 100.00
0904439 SC ADVANTAGE ASSETS II INC NILSON ERIC M  02/14/2013 100.00
0904455 SC FRIENDS RECYCLING INC M&M ENTERPRISES OF MORRISTON I  04/01/2011 100.00
0904459 SC CACH LLC ANDERSON HENRY  09/01/2011 100.00
0904460 SC DISCOVER BANK BURRAGE DAVID M  04/12/2012 100.00
0904483 SC HSBC BANK NEVADA NA WEST RAYMOND  05/09/2012 100.00
0904490 SC LHR INC AS SUCCESSOR MOYA HUMBERTO  08/10/2010 100.00
0904585 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ARROMAND HUGUES  08/08/2022 3,582.35
0904956 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB ROBERTS REYNOLD  03/29/2011 100.00
0905133 CT STATE OF FLORIDA ESCOBAR NESTOR  08/01/2024 970.60
0905250 CA HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III SULLIVAN CANDY AND JAMES  02/22/2012 100.00
0905295 CA HITACHI KOKI USA LTD RJ'S TOOL SERVICE LLC  05/04/2011 100.00
0905337 CA TRUST FINANCIAL A MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC GOLDEN OAKS  10/20/2010 500.00
0905459 CA NATIONAL CITY COMMERCIAL CAPITAL COMPANY TOPSCAPE/TS ENT INC AND VICTOR  04/20/2016 200.00
0905478 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC SANTIAGO TIMOTHY J AND CHERYL  07/15/2010 400.00

Page 9 of 25



COURT REGISTRY BALANCES 02/14/2025

CASE # PLAINTIFF NAME DEFENDANT NAME LAST CHG BALANCE
0905780 CA OCALA NEUROSURGICAL CENTER INC KEITH KARL  07/10/2012 100.00
0905837 CA PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC SPINA MATHEW J  07/13/2011 100.00
0906005 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB DUNAWAY DONNA  07/02/2014 100.00
0906052 CA CADLEROCK JOINT VENTURE LP JOHNSTON WILLIAM G  04/26/2010 200.00
0906088 CA FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY FAUSTIN LOURDES  05/06/2011 100.00
0906293 CA CITIFINANCIAL AUTO CORPORATION SILVERTHORNE MATTHEW B  07/01/2014 100.00
0906310 CA CITIBANK NA MITCHELL DARRELL W  04/28/2014 100.00
0906490 CA LPP MORTAGE LTD GIAQUINTO PETER J  04/29/2015 4,056.49
0906493 CA CHASE BANK USA NA LOCKHART BELGICA  04/12/2011 100.00
0906762 CA TRITON STONE GROUP LLC CENTER STATE GRANITE LLC  12/02/2010 100.00
0906765 CA GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC BINEGAR CECILIA D  01/13/2011 100.00
0906792 CA THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK PARKER MICHELLE L  07/21/2010 100.00
0906861 CA DELLHEIM PEGGY S MCCOLLOUGH MARK  03/02/2012 100.00
0907002 CA GATEWAY BANK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA ZARCONE PETER  09/03/2010 100.00
1000054 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC SALVAS LYNN M  07/15/2010 100.00
1000082 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC CHANDLER DAVID E  07/18/2011 100.00
1000090 CP GUARDAINSHIP OF WINGO BETTY  03/06/2023 5,781.06
1000101 CC US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND TAYLOR LYNN M  04/11/2011 100.00
1000114 CC BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY KANTER RACHEL AND CARY  10/27/2011 100.00
1000120 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK STEIN CHRISTINE  N  05/16/2012 100.00
1000122 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC POEHLMAN WARREN C  02/17/2011 100.00
1000122 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC FRANKLIN STEVE A  09/30/2011 100.00
1000123 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA HIGO SUZANNE G  01/24/2014 200.00
1000152 CA HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III ROBINSON ZENIA  02/03/2011 100.00
1000155 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA MAYNARD GREG  11/15/2010 100.00
1000183 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS GP ROBERTS LATRISHA  03/14/2011 200.00
1000187 SC NORTH STAR CAPITAL ACQUISITION LLC EATON JODIE  06/04/2014 100.00
1000234 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC LOBSIGER CHARLES H  09/01/2010 100.00
1000248 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DREGGORS TONY A  08/20/2010 100.00
1000251 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST TOOTLE KITINA  03/28/2011 100.00
1000270 CA PAWNEE LEASING CORPORATION SOUTHERN SPEED & CUSTOM INC  02/08/2012 100.00
1000299 SC WELLS FARGO BANK NA PROUTY TERRY L AND DAVID L  11/15/2010 100.00
1000315 SC CACH LLC GERBER SYLVIA S  02/28/2012 100.00
1000334 SC CHURAMAN MORRIS RODRIGUEZ JOSUE  12/13/2021 413.38
1000343 CC CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC LEMILY DEBBIE AND FRANK JR  01/11/2011 100.00
1000348 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC GORDIAN CARLOS F  08/24/2012 200.00
1000351 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC GINN CAROLINA AND SCOTT  06/23/2011 100.00
1000371 CC SUNCOAST SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MCTARNAGHAN KENNETH J  07/10/2013 100.00
1000385 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA MARDEN IVAN SCOTT  05/29/2012 100.00
1000405 SC FIA CARD SERVICES NA DAVILA MELISSA  08/10/2010 100.00
1000438 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION CAMPBELL CHRISTOPHER  11/26/2013 100.00
1000484 SC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST SIFRE ERIC  04/26/2011 100.00
1000500 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SCHAFFER HARRY R  05/26/2011 100.00
1000502 CC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK PURVIS BARRETT W  11/10/2010 100.00
1000509 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK STEGEMAN ANGELA F  11/07/2012 200.00
1000525 CA HEATHBROOK OCALA LLC IT'S A PIZZA II INC  10/01/2013 100.00
1000579 CA MERCANTILE BANK MEEKS HEIDI  02/02/2011 100.00
1000579 CC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA MAYS ROGER A  05/07/2014 100.00
1000625 SC CACH LLC MUNIZ MARINA G  05/28/2014 100.00
1000627 SC CACH LLC BUTLER EUGENE  03/21/2011 100.00
1000632 SC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC SCHLEHER CHERYL  06/02/2011 100.00
1000697 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA PALKO DONALD C AND ANGELO K  05/02/2012 100.00
1000716 SC CACH LLC SEWELL ERIC  07/14/2014 300.00
1000723 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC EDWORTHY COREY  05/07/2013 100.00
1000744 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC OWENS BRENT  03/28/2013 100.00
1000759 CC JEFFREY FEULNER PA DBA MEN'S DIVORCE LAW STEWART CHARLES III  08/31/2011 100.00
1000790 SC CACH LLC GRAHAM SANDRA  06/10/2014 100.00
1000819 SC SHELNUTT MARK D PA EVANS PENNY L  07/19/2011 100.00
1000827 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP III PIERCE CINDY L  03/28/2011 100.00
1000847 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK MERRILL THERESA L  04/11/2014 200.00
1000872 CC INDEPENDENT BANK CLARKSON LAGUANA  01/24/2013 100.00
1000917 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION IANNCE JOHN  08/14/2013 100.00
1000928 CA H O FERGUSON DMV PA DIMARE JIM  03/02/2016 100.00
1001010 SC ARROW FINANCIAL SERVICES MAHL MICHAEL  06/02/2011 100.00
1001026 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MOODY BRIAN K  01/27/2011 100.00
1001047 CC FORD  MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC COLEMAN FRANKIE E AND JEANINE R  04/11/2014 100.00
1001054 CC BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC GERALI SHARI J  11/30/2012 100.00
1001055 CA CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA ANNEROO INDERA  04/19/2011 100.00
1001075 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC PITTMAN KAREN K  03/31/2011 100.00
1001200 SC CACH LLC DASHER WILLIAM J  07/14/2014 100.00
1001204 CC AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC CASTONGUE PATRICIA K  08/13/2012 100.00
1001204 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC DAVIS BRETT M  07/07/2011 100.00
1001209 CC STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS CO LEMILY RICHARD KYLE  07/14/2011 100.00
1001213 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC RAMOS MARIA R  05/30/2012 100.00
1001283 CC FISKARS BRANDS INC DOLE PHILIP B  12/23/2010 100.00
1001327 SC LHR INC SNOW STACY J  07/23/2012 100.00
1001351 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA GRAMPS ANTHONY L  05/19/2014 200.00
1001356 CC UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS REESE HENRY A  11/03/2011 200.00
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1001399 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC TERRELL PATRICK A  08/06/2012 100.00
1001452 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KENNEDY JOSIANE L  07/23/2012 100.00
1001517 CC BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY HERNANDEZ JIMMY  08/06/2012 100.00
1001538 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION WALKER ROSANNE  09/28/2011 100.00
1001577 CA BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY MARSH GERALD  06/14/2011 100.00
1001665 CC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC LEGROS CHESNEL  08/15/2011 100.00
1001682 CC LHR INC GREENLEE JEFFREY J  10/03/2011 300.00
1001691 CA FIA CARD SERVICES NA STRADE RAYMOND E  07/13/2011 100.00
1001699 CA RL REGI FINANCIAL LLC CF LAND HOLDINGS LLC  03/04/2015 300.00
1001702 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST SMITH VERNITA  06/02/2011 100.00
1001713 MM STATE OF FLORIDA GILLESPIE SHAQUIRIA RASHEEKA  07/22/2014 223.10
1001715 CC NISSAN INFINITI LT DANDRIA LORA L  12/11/2012 100.00
1001723 CA THE SHOPPING CENTER GROUP LLC THE OCALA SHOPPES LLC  11/09/2011 1,100.00
1001729 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION WEBB CRAIG  10/07/2011 100.00
1001754 CC DISCOVER BANK ALFARONE WAYDE I  02/06/2013 100.00
1001769 SC CACH LLC GOSS MITCHELL C  07/30/2013 100.00
1001779 CC CACH LLC ROARK LILYE A  08/13/2012 100.00
1001798 CC DISCOVER BANK ROSAS SAUL  07/08/2024 27,043.38
1001802 SC GULF COAST ASSISTANCE LLC ADAMS JEREMY  11/09/2012 100.00
1001806 CC DISCOVER BANK DAVIS ANASTASIA S  01/25/2013 100.00
1001820 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION DOLIN ROY F AND KATHEY  02/01/2012 100.00
1001841 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC HARWARD SARA M  05/20/2013 100.00
1001844 CC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA LOPEZ JOSE R  12/15/2011 100.00
1001847 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC DAVIS GERRY P  09/30/2011 100.00
1001860 CA ALARION BANK 3MOE LLC  09/16/2010 100.00
1001867 SC CACH LLC ROUTZAHN  07/14/2014 100.00
1001887 CC BRANCH PROPERTIES INC EDEL PAMELA  01/24/2013 200.00
1001894 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SHRIVER TERESA  10/27/2011 100.00
1001903 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GRACE PATRICIA B  09/30/2011 100.00
1001921 CA FIA CARD SERVICES NA HENRY JANICE W  05/03/2011 100.00
1001939 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SISK DEBRA  08/12/2013 100.00
1001940 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC KHAN NAEEM  10/24/2011 100.00
1001966 CA REGIONS BANK ERDLY DONALD O  02/03/2011 731.25
1001968 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA GAAB REBAKAH M  07/13/2011 100.00
1001976 CA CHASE BANK USA NA HOFFNER DAVID T IV  04/12/2011 100.00
1001995 CA SUNTRUST BANK CABAN EPHRAIM  08/24/2012 200.01
1002033 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC THURSBY JOHN  09/07/2013 100.00
1002073 SC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA MADDEN MATTHEW S  04/25/2012 100.00
1002112 SC CACH LLC BLACK LISA A  03/21/2011 100.00
1002114 SC CACH LLC COLEMAN SHERYLL Y  08/08/2012 100.00
1002208 CA BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY GRANDA JOSE L AND MICHELLE  04/01/2015 100.00
1002225 SC CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION URBANSKI LISA  12/02/2013 100.00
1002230 CA CACH LLC KOGOY CHRISTINE A  04/05/2011 100.00
1002288 SC CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) NA CRAVEY THOMAS M  11/30/2016 4,814.15
1002318 SC AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY AL-JJ KARBORANI INC  08/15/2011 100.00
1002535 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC OWENS DAWN R  02/13/2013 200.00
1002566 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK ACEVEDO EDUARDO M  12/22/2011 100.00
1002586 CA LHR INC MOORE ERNEST E  03/30/2011 100.00
1002603 CA FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO LLC OMALLEY TIMOTHY P  06/02/2011 100.00
1002677 SC WELLS FARGO BANK NA WILSON VICKIE  05/19/2011 100.00
1002946 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC ANSTEAD CLAYTON G  05/21/2014 100.00
1002981 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC LARGIN PATRICIA  03/20/2013 100.00
1003012 SC DISCOVER BANK ALLEN JOSEPH D  05/09/2012 100.00
1003143 CA CITIBANK NA MULLINS ANGELA  04/29/2014 100.00
1003146 CA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MAYNARD HANLEY D  03/09/2011 100.00
1003154 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK LEWIS MARILYN  07/06/2011 100.00
1003254 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE GALLWITZ STEVEN  05/06/2011 100.00
1003259 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE FARNELL ROBERT  05/18/2011 100.00
1003310 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC PATTERSON LAKENYA  09/06/2013 100.00
1003350 CA KIMLEY-HORN AND ASOCIATES INC SIEMENS SCOTT B  09/20/2010 100.00
1003373 SC KOK FRANCIS LITKEE POST JEFFREY AND GRATTO DONNA  02/27/2015 373.50
1003380 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC COUTURE MANDOZA  01/04/2013 100.00
1003426 SC TARGET NATIONAL BANK HILL JEWRONDA Y  11/03/2011 100.00
1003461 SC ACTION FINANCIAL LLC YOUNG ALYSON G AND DAVID W  04/21/2011 100.00
1003470 SC WESTLAKE SERVICES INC ALVAREZ JILLIAN  02/28/2012 100.00
1003473 CA BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE SEDDON TRACY  05/06/2011 100.00
1003558 SC BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY WALDIE AMY M  07/28/2011 100.00
1003560 CA CENTERSTATE BANK OF FLORIDA NA RCT LLC  05/18/2011 200.00
1003566 CA PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC FLORIDA DERMATOLOGIC SURGERY A  09/21/2012 100.00
1003589 SC LAUREL PARK APARTMENTS LTD RIVERA NICHOLAS AND AMANDA  01/18/2011 400.00
1004010 CA IOWA STUDENT LOAN LIQUIDITY CORP BEARD KENNETH R  07/15/2011 200.00
1004099 CA AMERICAN EXPRES BANK FSB VISBECK RUTH E  01/24/2011 100.00
1004111 CA CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC TERRY RAMONA  07/14/2011 100.00
1004157 CA GATEWAY BANK OF CENTRAL FLORIDA CHEEK WARD A  04/29/2011 100.00
1004177 CA BANK OF AMERICA NA NIX WILLIAM H  08/07/2013 1,410.80
1004244 CA ON TOP OF THE WORLD ENLOE JEAN W  07/18/2012 97.00
1004350 CA FLORIDA CREDIT UNION REED FREDERIC  09/25/2012 100.00
1004413 CA FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK OF FLORIDA OBRIEN JOHN G AND SALLY K  05/02/2013 100.00
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1004761 CA EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC WELSH SYLVIA A  10/13/2011 100.00
1004821 CA ORLANDO STEEL ENTERPRISES INC TSI RETAIL INC  02/18/2014 100.00
1004913 CA THE VILLAGE AT HIDDEN LAKES POA BULYAR GARY ADAM  05/06/2011 300.00
1004959 CA BENEFICIAL FLORIDA INC BENITEZ RICHARD L AND KAREN  04/26/2013 100.00
1005309 CA FLORIDA CREDIT UNION RAY WALTER C IV  03/27/2012 100.00
1006309 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MILLER DENISE  05/17/2011 19.40
1007744 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LINDQUIST STEVEN  01/10/2023 92.15
1100018 CC CACH LLC MOSS BRETT  10/17/2011 100.00
1100022 CC CACH LLC DURDEN CATHERINE D  12/10/2012 100.00
1100079 CA NATIONAL COLLEGIATE WEIHERER WHITNEY  06/26/2014 100.00
1100117 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB GILLUM CRAIG M AND ALICE ANN F  06/23/2011 100.00
1100119 CA MEDICAL HOLDING OCALA LLC LANAR INC  09/29/2015 500.00
1100120 CA SUNTRUST BANK SEARS RICHARD  07/02/2012 100.00
1100131 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST GIANNINI DONATELLO GIOVANNI  10/03/2011 100.00
1100140 CC BRACCO DIAGNOSTICS INC INSTITUTE OF CARDIOVASCULAR ME  07/28/2011 100.00
1100144 SC CACH LLC BERG-OLSEN TERESA  09/12/2012 100.00
1100162 CC PALISADES COLLECTION LLC VALOIS PAUL  04/25/2012 100.00
1100166 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK MARCUS ELISABETH M  07/02/2012 100.00
1100167 CC TARGET NATIONAL BANK PETERS WENDY J  10/30/2024 3,607.01
1100183 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC PFEIFFER DENNIS  03/26/2012 100.00
1100202 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BLANDO LAURA A  11/08/2013 100.00
1100208 CC PRECISION RECOVERY ANALYTICS INC HARTLEY KEITH W  09/12/2012 100.00
1100270 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC ARIAS NELSON  03/15/2013 100.00
1100332 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC CHISHOLM TOCCARA  02/28/2012 100.00
1100345 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CHEVALIER CURTIS I AND EMILY  04/13/2012 100.00
1100376 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE KARCAALTINCABA CATHERINE  07/01/2014 200.00
1100382 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BROOKS BRENDA E  04/16/2012 100.00
1100393 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC WADDELL CHRIS WAYNE  08/23/2011 100.00
1100407 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK VEAZIE ADAM  04/03/2013 100.00
1100416 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC BAIGORRIA VICTOR H  01/28/2013 100.00
1100435 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SMITH LISA  04/16/2012 100.00
1100448 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC NICHOLES SHARON  09/12/2012 100.00
1100467 CP GUARDAINSHIP OF JOHNSTON DONNA MARIE  03/30/2022 2,550.82
1100519 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC RAMOS EDWIN  09/23/2013 100.00
1100524 CC HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III COOK KATHERINE O AND TERRY D  03/14/2012 200.00
1100529 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SMITH MICHELLE J  04/13/2012 100.00
1100557 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA SUPPES TIMOTHY J  10/30/2012 100.00
1100568 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF CALHOUN OLGA  10/02/2017 3,476.21
1100606 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC LEQUIER JANET  01/11/2012 100.00
1100613 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC BOONE SHENITA M  02/22/2021 7,470.59
1100648 CA ADVANCEME INC EL TAXCO INC  01/28/2014 100.00
1100682 CC CITIBANK NA DICKEY REGINA D  05/09/2013 100.00
1100688 CA FLORIDA CITIZENS BANK KECK TIMOTHY C AND MARY  H  11/10/2011 100.00
1100698 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC PICCIONE ANTHONY  01/16/2013 100.00
1100744 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION SARGENT VANN YEAGER  10/24/2011 100.00
1100748 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC G P CONSTRUCTION CO OF OCALA I  10/24/2011 100.00
1100752 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION THOMAS MICHAEL A  09/25/2012 100.00
1100753 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION MCCRAY MELVIN JR  09/25/2012 100.00
1100765 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION MURPHY THERESA MARIE  11/07/2011 100.00
1100771 SC MATZINGER RUSSELL YAMADA RUTH AND SCAVETTA PATRI  10/17/2011 100.00
1100783 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION BRADY JESSE I  10/08/2012 100.00
1100792 CC LVNV FUNDING LLC SMITH NATHAN E  08/12/2013 100.00
1100807 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC DODGE MARK ANTHONY  06/28/2012 100.00
1100809 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC JAMES TRACY K  AND ERROL LAMAR  02/17/2021 100.00
1100872 CC MIZUNO USA INC HERRIN EDWIN D  06/12/2012 100.00
1100887 CC CAVALRY PORTPOLIO SERVICES LLC MONAHAN HONEY C  07/25/2013 100.00
1100936 SC MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY MOSELEY JOSEPH CHARLES  04/10/2012 100.00
1100972 CC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC HUDSON HENRY  09/23/2013 100.00
1100974 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA N A REYES JOHN  04/16/2012 100.00
1100996 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC HATHAWAY JANET  02/25/2014 100.00
1101016 CC MTC 1 INC BOELTER JEFF B  03/20/2013 100.00
1101038 SC CARMEL FINANCIAL CORPORATION LEWIS BARBI A AND CHAD B  08/14/2013 100.00
1101045 CC CITIBANK NA JOHNSON MELODYE A  06/12/2013 200.00
1101076 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC FELICIANO IRENE  05/30/2013 100.00
1101079 SC WESTLAKE SERVICES LLC MCINTOSH MARY  02/28/2012 100.00
1101089 CC CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC COAXUM SHARON E  11/08/2013 100.00
1101100 CC ATLANTIC CREDIT & FINANCE INC DEAN THOMAS S  03/26/2014 100.00
1101141 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION LIBBY KEVIN  08/24/2012 100.00
1101145 SC STATE FARM BANK COLLINS CONNIE AND CHARLES  07/02/2014 100.00
1101169 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MATTERN JACQUELINE  08/02/2012 100.00
1101170 SC WESTLAKE SERVICES LLC BROWN LAKETA  01/03/2012 100.00
1101179 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA MOORE JIMMY L  03/28/2012 100.00
1101184 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST WALKUP TERESA  10/25/2012 100.00
1101186 SC GNJ PROPERTIES SCHIBLE MARIE  05/24/2011 120.00
1101193 SC CITIBANK SOUTH DAKOTA NA CORNELIUSSEN CHARITY D  02/01/2012 100.00
1101211 CA FLORIDA CITIZENS BANK SHAH CHETAN R  06/10/2014 300.00
1101223 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION CASILLAS ANTHONY  04/25/2014 100.00
1101237 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC ORLANDO ANTHONY  05/22/2013 100.00
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1101254 SC CACH LLC MONAHAN ROBERT  10/17/2011 100.00
1101258 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC GOLD PHYLLIS A  04/18/2014 100.00
1101288 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC ROSA MICHAEL A JR  04/25/2012 100.00
1101289 CC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC CARROLL EMANUEL R  04/25/2012 100.00
1101290 CC WESTLAKE SERVICES LLC MOWREY JODIE L AND KYLE C  10/03/2012 100.00
1101294 CA B&M EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND SALES INC VILLAGE AIR & ELECTRIC INC  09/29/2011 100.00
1101305 CC DISCOVER BANK BOYLE CHARLES  12/12/2012 100.00
1101330 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA OWEN BART M  05/23/2014 100.00
1101342 SC CACH LLC JENNINGS RACHEL  09/12/2012 100.00
1101345 SC CACH LLC WILLIAMS GEORGE N  05/24/2012 100.00
1101367 CC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC RATNER THOMAS E  12/12/2012 100.00
1101376 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GRIMES LAURA L  06/25/2012 100.00
1101431 CC MIDLAND FUDING LLC SMITH BARRY G  07/16/2013 100.00
1101456 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CARR LAURA A AND DANIEL  04/10/2014 100.00
1101466 CC BB& T FINANCIAL FSB TREIBER JACALYN L  01/15/2014 100.00
1101478 SC CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES LLC MULGREW DONNA L  02/01/2012 100.00
1101519 CA MULTIBANK 2009-1 RES-ADC VENTURE LLC TILLIS RUSSELL  05/23/2012 300.00
1101579 SC CACH LLC HIGH ROSE  05/30/2014 100.00
1101582 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC POPE HOPE  12/12/2013 100.00
1101593 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WRIGHT LARRY K  02/14/2013 200.00
1101694 SC SWIFT TRANSPORTATION CO INC MARRIEL ANTONIO  09/26/2011 100.00
1101715 SC NICHOLAS FINANCIAL INC DAVIS SYLVESTER  11/28/2011 100.00
1101804 CA DISCOVER BANK BUCHANAN MARY  08/02/2013 100.00
1101839 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC DOWNS ROGER A  05/01/2013 100.00
1101870 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC DEMORANVILLE AARON  05/19/2014 100.00
1101889 CA FLORIDA CREDIT UNION MACARAGES LEON K ALND JANINE M  06/19/2014 100.00
1101901 SC BUREAUS INVESTMENT GROUP PORTFOLIO NO 15 ALDRIDGE ARON C  11/04/2013 100.00
1101946 CA RES-FL FOUR LLC MISIR REWTIE  09/24/2019 500.00
1101961 CA REGIONS BANK ROSADO MICHAEL AND KELLY D  04/11/2014 100.00
1101981 CA EAS LLC ANDREWS ROBERT L  04/23/2014 100.00
1101992 SC ROLLING HILLS LTD ORTIZ LIAH  10/05/2011 169.00
1102054 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC DALEY GLORIA G  05/19/2014 100.00
1102064 SC LHR INC STRAWDER RICHARD  08/23/2012 100.00
1102073 SC CACH LLC TRIMBLE JAMES T  03/27/2013 100.00
1102092 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC FURNISS JOHN M  08/24/2012 100.00
1102157 SC TECH LIGHTING CORP LIGHTSOURCE THE ART OF LIGHTIN  03/26/2012 100.00
1102216 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SAINIO ISAAC  08/13/2012 100.00
1102291 CA RREF CB SBL-FPP LLC FOX POINT PROPERTIES LLC  01/14/2015 300.00
1102361 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA KELLY EUGENE S  12/26/2013 100.00
1102423 CA HSBC BANK ANDREWS GERALDINE  09/23/2013 244.44
1102423 SC BREOF TC DEERWOOD LLC EHLERS LIZA N AND FRITZ JANET  08/20/2012 200.00
1102461 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK RAMNARINE MURRAY  04/24/2013 100.00
1102558 SC NICHOLAS FINANCIAL INC JOHNSON THERESA  01/04/2012 100.00
1102603 SC TARKINGTON DENA INSTITUTE OF CARDIOVASCULAR ME  06/04/2013 100.00
1102622 SC THE CADLE COMPANY WATKINS GARY N  11/30/2012 100.00
1102659 SC BIG LOVE BURNHAM DONNA  06/20/2012 100.00
1102691 SC NICHOLAS FINANCIAL INC SCRIVEN VALARIE  12/26/2013 100.00
1102720 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB BARTLETT JOYCE  09/07/2013 100.00
1102754 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC KUHNS NANCY  06/12/2023 2,769.82
1102755 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ASTROM REBECCA  11/18/2013 100.00
1102756 CA LVNV FUNDING LLC WATKINS GARRY  05/24/2012 100.00
1102759 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HARDEN AMY  10/09/2013 100.00
1102770 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC REYES JOHN  08/13/2012 100.00
1102858 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA PROEBER CAROLYN  06/02/2021 10,768.45
1102863 SC CITIBANK NA DIVEN PENNY K  08/02/2012 100.00
1102867 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC NEW ROBERT E  01/28/2013 100.00
1102892 CA HITACHI CAPITAL AMERICA CORP IM JOHN  04/26/2012 200.00
1102899 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC ANSTINE ALAINE  06/26/2012 100.00
1102966 SC OCALA PUBLICATIONS INC SOUTHWAY BUILDING CORP  04/12/2012 100.00
1103015 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC MCNICOL STEVEN L  08/06/2012 100.00
1103105 CA TEREX FINANCIAL SERVICES INC MFM LIMESTONE LLC  06/19/2013 100.00
1103124 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC OREJUELA LUIS C  09/08/2021 6,082.75
1103236 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE ZARKO ANNETTE  08/07/2012 100.00
1103473 CA LEICA BIOSYSTEMS RICHMOND INC PATHLAB SERVICES LLC  04/03/2012 100.00
1103734 CA CITIMORTGAGE INC AFURON ROMEO B  09/25/2013 2,923.32
1103830 CA PAULSON  NEIL CLOUGH BONNIE  06/15/2012 11.00
1109123 CT STATE OF FLORIDA MITCHELL ROBERT  10/15/2014 485.00
1200007 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SANGO JEFFREY C  09/23/2013 100.00
1200033 CC WESTLAKE SERVICES LLC OATS TORSHA DENNISE  06/01/2012 100.00
1200034 CA MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES AMERICA INC CLAIRSON INDUSTRIES CORPORATIO  09/05/2012 400.00
1200065 CC DISCOVER BANK CROSKEY CALVIN  08/24/2012 100.00
1200123 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC STRAUSSER JAMEY  09/23/2013 100.00
1200123 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC FARLEY SUSAN  08/19/2022 7,141.20
1200129 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MOORE ROBIN  11/18/2013 100.00
1200151 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC ROBERSON MARY E  05/20/2013 100.00
1200191 SC HABER SCOTT HAUSER HEATHER  02/07/2012 200.00
1200230 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA LINER DAVID E  11/14/2012 100.00
1200262 CC TIDEWATER FINANCE CO HILL MICHAEL JOHN  09/09/2013 100.00
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1200279 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION CASTRO HELEN C  04/26/2013 100.00
1200289 CA CITIFINANCIAL EQUITY SERVICES INC KING LINDA  11/14/2012 100.00
1200289 CC WESTLAKE SERVICES LLC TAYLOR MICHAEL  08/24/2012 100.00
1200294 CA BERRETTINI HAY CO MARTIN STABLES INC  10/30/2012 100.00
1200313 SC SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES CHATMAN ABRAHAM  08/03/2012 100.00
1200330 CC COMMUNICATIONS SUPPLY CORPORATION STOKES EQUIPMENT SALES INC  09/24/2012 100.00
1200356 CC DISCOVER BANK LASSENPLA LENE R  09/07/2013 100.00
1200382 CC CACH LLC CORDEN DAVID  09/07/2013 100.00
1200388 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MCKATHAN KEVIN  07/18/2013 100.00
1200395 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA SPORTSPLEX VILLAGE LLC  04/07/2014 200.00
1200411 CC CACH LLC NUNEZ WILLY W  06/13/2013 100.00
1200425 CC TD BANK NA HAY JOY W  AND DAVID A  02/26/2013 300.00
1200430 CC DISCOVER BANK RUSCH JULIE A  09/12/2012 200.00
1200463 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA ROHLWING TODD A  08/14/2013 100.00
1200464 SC HCA HEALTH SERVICES OF FLORIDA INC RHOADES DAVID JAMES  06/26/2014 100.00
1200477 CA CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION FLORIDA PROPERTIES OF MARION L  01/14/2013 200.00
1200482 CC CACH LLC FINK SELENA  10/09/2012 100.00
1200490 CC MCLANE COMPANY INC JBS OCALA LLC  10/22/2012 100.00
1200501 SC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION TUTTLE ANDREW  09/25/2012 100.00
1200534 CC SPRUCE CREEK NORTH LLC GUERRERO RAFAEL  01/09/2013 66.59
1200535 CC SPRUCE CREEK RECREATION LLC CAMPBELL DONALD A AND DORIS M  05/18/2022 7,815.01
1200538 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC RUSSELL TONYA L  03/31/2014 100.00
1200558 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC SPAULDING TIMOTHY V  03/31/2014 100.00
1200587 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC SCARBROUGH STEPHANIE A  11/13/2013 100.00
1200599 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA TACKETT KYLE B  07/24/2013 100.00
1200630 CC BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY DILL DAVID SCOTT AND CHRISTINA  09/03/2014 100.00
1200655 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA HUSANINI FARIDA F  11/04/2013 100.00
1200680 CA REGIONS BANK STEIL PATRICIA  10/17/2013 603.09
1200690 CC CACH LLC WILLIAMS JANDIARA  04/16/2013 100.00
1200696 CC CACH LLC COLLISON MICHAEL S  10/01/2013 100.00
1200701 CC CACH LLC MCCOLLUM BONNIE L  10/01/2013 100.00
1200771 CC SACOR FINANCIAL INC WATSON EARL  08/07/2014 100.00
1200793 CC SUJIN JU DMD MAJESTIC DENTAL LLC  02/27/2014 100.00
1200837 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION DRAPER SAMUEL H  05/21/2013 100.00
1200849 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC WOMACK QUENTIN B  12/23/2013 100.00
1200853 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION FESSENDEN CARLA JO  02/06/2014 100.00
1200865 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WHEELER DONNA L  08/12/2013 100.00
1200868 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GARLICK RONALD  01/28/2013 100.00
1200870 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC CATES CHRISTOPHER  09/07/2013 200.00
1200872 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC SISK NICOLE  06/02/2014 100.00
1200878 CC SACOR FINANCIAL INC KINDT HERMAN  02/12/2014 100.00
1200893 CP GUARDAINSHIP OF VOKATY ESTHER  06/29/2020 3,048.39
1200894 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC MARCUM TERRY E  06/11/2013 100.00
1200896 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WHEELER DONNA L  08/12/2013 100.00
1200899 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC MURPHY KATHLEEN  05/19/2014 100.00
1200921 SC FLORIDA LAND SALES & CONSTRUCTION INC BROWN CHRISTOPHER  05/04/2012 450.00
1200926 SC OCALA HOUSING AUTHORITY CROSKEY BARBARA AND CAROL  05/30/2012 383.51
1200927 CC CACH LLC MERKEL STEPHEN D  04/16/2013 100.00
1200928 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC PERDOMO STEPHANIE  07/24/2013 100.00
1200940 SC DISCOVER BANK BOOKER JOSEPH T  01/04/2013 100.00
1200944 CC CACH LLC WILKERSON STERLING T  03/28/2013 100.00
1200945 CA MWI VETERINARY SUPPLY INC FERGUSON H O DVM PA  09/05/2012 100.00
1200998 CC CAMPUS USA CREDIT UNION FELIX MARGARET N  10/23/2013 100.00
1201013 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLCORTWEIN JULIANE ORTWEIN JULIANE  06/06/2014 100.00
1201092 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC GREGORY JON  01/16/2014 100.00
1201190 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC MASHIA JULIE  04/04/2013 100.00
1201219 SC MAIN STREET ACQUISITION CORP GRADDY KELLY A  12/06/2012 100.00
1201249 SC FLEETONE LLC J&D CARRIERS LLC  05/07/2013 100.00
1201417 CA MULTIBANK 2009 REILLY MELINDA DEIDRA, ET AL  11/06/2013 500.00
1201562 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC JONES JENNIFER  03/31/2014 100.00
1201647 SC ISAACS LILLITH L PADRO MITCHELL  04/19/2013 100.00
1201668 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC GRAY ASHLIE  04/02/2014 100.00
1201670 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE HOOKER SANDY F  02/13/2013 100.00
1201731 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA RHOULHAC SAMUEL  12/11/2013 100.00
1201815 SC CACH LLC MARSHALL JESSICA  10/30/2012 100.00
1201819 SC MAIN STREET ACQUISITION CORP MEREDITH KEITH  03/07/2013 200.00
1201857 CA FANTO SONITA AND WILLIAM VEALEY STEPHEN  08/01/2012 260.00
1201950 CA JEWELL DEBRA JEWELL DONALD AND TERIC LUCY  10/29/2013 100.00
1201986 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC STUMP BRIAN  01/16/2013 100.00
1201996 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC WINCHELL DESIREA  01/08/2014 100.00
1202006 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC ACKLEY CAROL  05/30/2013 100.00
1202081 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC NAPIER PHILLIP  06/03/2014 2,469.28
1202131 SC CACH LLC FLECK JACQUELINE L  05/10/2013 100.00
1202187 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC PARIS NICHOLAS  07/30/2013 100.00
1202291 SC PROCTOR KEN WILLIAMS CHARLENE  10/10/2012 121.36
1202403 SC SUPERIOR DEBT RECOVERY LLC ENRIGHT MARY J  01/24/2013 100.00
1202404 SC UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA OWEN GLENVIN  11/07/2013 100.00
1202414 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE STUMP BRIAN K  05/29/2014 100.00
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1202459 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE SALAMONE JEFFREY S  04/04/2013 100.00
1202471 SC PARADIGM PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT TEAM INC PORTER PETAGAYE  05/21/2014 100.00
1202484 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA FONGEMIE CAURINA M  05/02/2014 200.00
1202524 CA ASSOCIATION OF MARION LANDING OWNERS INC REGISTER KENNETH L  04/29/2015 51.28
1202531 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC SELLERS DEBRA  05/29/2014 100.00
1202583 SC EQUABLE ASCENT FINANCIAL LLC CHEUVRONT SCOTT A  02/07/2014 100.00
1202635 CA STEPHENS CANDACE R COX DONNA M  01/18/2013 534.34
1202685 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BARNHART TERRY R  09/07/2013 100.00
1202688 SC CACH LLC BELLFLOWER GRACE  06/27/2013 100.00
1202697 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA MIRANDA JOSUE  07/18/2013 100.00
1202762 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK VILAR CYNTHIA  09/07/2013 100.00
1202813 SC CACH LLC WALL KEVIN  11/26/2013 100.00
1202815 CA PNC BANK NA HAYES JASON K AND TINA M  04/26/2013 100.00
1202838 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA APPLEGATE CHERYL  11/06/2014 361.03
1202851 CA HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY WALDRON HOYT E SR  11/07/2013 100.00
1202881 SC CACH LLC KERR RISE  06/26/2013 100.00
1202893 SC CACH LLC VANHORN BENJAMIN J  11/12/2013 100.00
1202929 SC CITIBANK NA HYNSON TASHA M  01/17/2019 3,583.27
1202956 SC THE VILLAGE APARTMENTS SNOWDEN TANYA  02/07/2013 475.00
1202970 SC CACH LLC TRIPP JODI LK  03/14/2013 100.00
1202984 SC OCALA PLACE 2008 LLC POLLARD TYNISHA  12/12/2012 203.00
1203054 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC RICHARDSON ROSELLEN  06/11/2013 100.00
1203112 CA CACH LLC JOHNSON BEVERLY L  11/21/2013 100.00
1203119 SC BARCLAYS BANK DELAWARE ZAQZOUQ MUFEED  07/01/2013 100.00
1203163 SC SUNTRUST BANK SHIRLEY CAVIL AND KATHY  01/18/2022 8,559.07
1203182 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HARVEY DAVID BLAINE  08/12/2014 97.00
1203184 SC CACH LLC WILMOT CAROLYN  10/04/2013 100.00
1203201 SC COLAS BERTRAND AND CAROL MCNAIR TISHA  03/06/2013 1,695.00
1203279 CA GMAT LEGAL TITLE TRUST 2013-1 GOODMAN CURTIS  11/27/2018 1.00
1203698 CA JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA PESARE LAURA NELSON  10/14/2015 0.65
1204354 CA SUNCOAST SCHOOLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION BURMESTER KARL C  12/31/2013 100.00
1204464 CA STATE OF FLORIDA SEERY EMMA UNKNOWN HEIRS  07/10/2013 200.00
1204689 MM STATE OF FLORIDA WELCH JOSHUA DAVID  09/08/2014 30.36
1204745 CA DIZNEY DOUBLE DIAMOND INC ARCHIE LEONA  06/28/2017 2,742.53
1205111 CA SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC COLON JOSE E  11/20/2017 33.55
1300004 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF GALVEZ HELEN  03/23/2016 2,449.00
1300018 CA FLORIDA CREDIT UNION CURLEY JOANN  06/11/2014 3.00
1300019 CC CACH LLC WALLACE CAREY W  08/27/2014 100.00
1300022 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA BERTOT ANTONIO  09/07/2013 100.00
1300029 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA WALTER NELLIE D  08/12/2013 100.00
1300041 CC DISCOVER BANK HARWARD COBY A  02/21/2014 100.00
1300042 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF WHALEY EDWARD MITCHELL  03/23/2016 716.43
1300051 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA ANGULO ALEX A  03/18/2014 100.00
1300056 CC BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY LEVY KERRI  12/19/2013 100.00
1300089 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA TARANTINO LOTTIE D  02/12/2014 100.00
1300091 CC CRESCENT BANK & TRUST DAVIS JUDY  10/03/2013 100.00
1300109 SC CACH LLC LONG KARLA  06/27/2013 100.00
1300143 SC CACH LLC DELPOZO NORA I  10/04/2013 100.00
1300144 CA WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY NUCE KATHLEEN MAY  04/29/2015 832.99
1300156 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA RILEY RIMOTHY C  12/10/2013 100.00
1300166 CC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC MANN JASON A  09/23/2013 100.00
1300176 CC OCALA WINNELSON CO RUSTY'S PLUMBING COMPANY OF CE  08/08/2013 200.00
1300255 CC CACH LLC CARL DARRYL E  01/02/2014 100.00
1300306 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC DEGEER PATRICIA A  05/19/2014 100.00
1300329 CC CACH LLC DAVIS KIPP L  01/06/2014 100.00
1300356 CC CACH LLC VERNON KAREN R  10/04/2013 100.00
1300371 SC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA SOUSA INGRID S  11/26/2013 100.00
1300475 SC WILLIAMS DAVID AND DEBORAH ATKINS JOHN AND WOOD JENIPHER  08/14/2013 100.00
1300483 SC CACH LLC TURNER HEATHER  07/12/2013 100.00
1300537 CC CACH LLC HERDE FRANCES P  06/12/2014 100.00
1300560 CC THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK ARMAS JUAN M  05/07/2014 100.00
1300563 CA REGIONS BANK PIERCE JIM AND ROBIN D  09/23/2013 100.00
1300592 CC PINE RUN LLC TRAMONTANO HARRY  03/19/2014 1,082.17
1300596 SC MAIN STREET ACQUISITION CORP CALI THOMAS W  09/23/2013 100.00
1300597 CA PRIDE ACQUISITIONS LLC FERRANTI RAYMOND T  05/08/2014 100.00
1300615 SC CAMDEN OPERATING LP TROMBLEY DEBRA  10/09/2013 100.00
1300619 CA BRUNSON D BRUCE CUMMINGS BETTY JEAN  10/21/2015 0.01
1300623 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC YOUNG DANA  05/19/2014 100.00
1300635 CA WYNCHASE TOWNHOMES HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC LAING YVONNE D FOSTER  01/31/2014 1,225.67
1300639 CC SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC CLAY CHARLES  06/10/2014 100.00
1300672 CA MARION LANDING OWNERS ASSOC INC RUIZ MIKE  04/03/2014 482.87
1300698 SC TIDEWATER FINANCE COMPANY NAULT KIMBERLY  01/15/2014 100.00
1300748 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC RIPLEY RAYMOND SCOTT  03/26/2014 100.00
1300791 SC SERENITY APARTMENTS AT SILVER SPRINGS LL MAITLAND DEBBIE  06/19/2013 380.12
1300810 CC BELLECHASE MASTER HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC BELDEN GENE RAYMOND  04/29/2015 178.20
1300952 CA FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION DOREEN A GERA  01/27/2016 182.87
1301017 SC SPRING MANOR INVESTORS LLC MORGAN ALYSIA JOY  05/20/2013 33.00
1301069 CA BANK OF AMERICA DISCOVERY MKTG & DIST INC  03/06/2015 953.91
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1301179 SC ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC HOPE LATRINA  10/09/2013 100.00
1301210 CA TIDEWATER FINANCE COMPANY THOMPSON RYAN HOPE  05/01/2014 100.00
1301419 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS BANK FSB MASSEY JOAN B  05/23/2014 100.00
1301502 SC WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK NEWHOUSE CYNTHIA D  06/24/2014 100.00
1301638 SC NEMAN KAMRAN EPPS AARON  07/15/2013 25.00
1301728 SC CACH LLC BANKS MARK  05/22/2014 100.00
1301741 CA BANK OF AMERICA NA THOMPSON KRISTOPHER  07/14/2015 3,932.15
1301804 CA NELSON SANDRA Y THOMAS IRMA N  10/18/2013 1,301.16
1301823 CA US BANK NA STEVENS  08/07/2014 464.05
1301870 CA UNIFUND CCR, LLC DURHAM RICHARD L  10/15/2013 100.00
1301923 SC CACH LLC STAFFIERI ALEXANDRIA  02/10/2014 100.00
1301928 CA GREEN PLANET SERVICING LLC WEBB EVELYN  10/08/2014 1,159.04
1301969 SC CACH LLC VILAR JOSEPH  01/02/2014 100.00
1301971 SC CACH LLC YOUNG TRAVIS L  06/12/2014 100.00
1302307 CA STATE OF FLORIDA DOT BALTAR RICHARD  12/22/2014 42.12
1302366 SC CACH LLC KENNEDY JOHN A JR  02/10/2014 100.00
1302398 SC UNIFUND CCR LLC WILEY TRENIA  06/27/2014 100.00
1302429 SC CACH LLC MCLAUGHLIN ROBERT  10/26/2023 2,997.83
1302494 SC GELLER LEON H DEWBERRY KORY D  12/03/2013 100.00
1302583 SC DANZLER RICHARD MCNAIR TAMEIKA AND EPPS AARON  10/21/2013 10.68
1302643 SC PATEL MAYANK ALTMAN MICHAEL  12/18/2013 242.03
1302726 SC SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF AMERICA INC BUTLER THOMAS F  03/06/2014 100.00
1302736 SC MSW CAPITAL LLC LOVEGROVE MICHAEL  05/19/2014 100.00
1302755 CA RREF CB SBL II-FL FJT LLC TONA FRANK J  03/19/2014 200.00
1302755 SC OCALA HOUSING AUTHORITY BELL JEANE  01/29/2014 1.00
1302762 SC UNIFUND CCR LLC RAINE KATHLEEN R  06/06/2014 200.00
1302960 SC CACH LLC ROBERTS STEVEN  05/22/2014 100.00
1303102 SC MARION COMMUNTTY HOSPITAL INC KUHNS NANCY MANN  06/06/2014 100.00
1303635 CA EVERBANK LINDA D THOMAS  11/19/2015 732.69
1304736 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CAMPBELL ANTHONY  08/12/2014 19.40
1304830 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BUTLER ALBERT  05/21/2015 25.22
1306801 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BATAWA AMELIA ANN  08/12/2014 261.41
1307524 CT STATE OF FLORIDA HOPKLINS JR ROBERT  11/22/2023 4.85
1308013 MM STATE OF FLORIDA TYLER LEA  11/02/2015 9.70
1330243 THE FLORIDA BAR BRADSHAW DONALD WALTER  06/17/2013 334.53
1400005 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF NEWSOME ANALYNN  08/24/2022 3,991.34
1400007 CC FORE RANCH MASTER COMM ASSOC INC MARTINEZ FERNANDO  08/27/2014 485.98
1400019 CC VACATIONLAND FEDERAL CREDIT UNION SOWDER JOSH  10/22/2014 100.00
1400037 CC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC ARNOLD EDWARD  05/30/2014 100.00
1400044 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF MALDONADO JOSE  11/27/2017 2,888.48
1400094 SC SUKHU HARRY OTERO EDWIN GAUD  02/03/2014 977.83
1400106 SC RAMHARACK ELITA MCNAIR TEMIKA RESHAY  01/28/2014 5.83
1400114 CC BENEFIT BANK LANGE BARBARA LEE  04/08/2014 100.00
1400117 CC SPRUCE CREEK RECREATION LLC UNKNOWN SPOUSE OR HEIRS  04/29/2015 43,525.43
1400123 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF LINGENFELTER CHARLES  01/17/2025 2,630.74
1400124 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF REYNAUD KENNETH  01/20/2023 2,213.70
1400137 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF SMITH BEVERLY A  12/21/2022 1,214.83
1400138 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF IRWIN RUBY  07/11/2017 533.06
1400139 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF THOMPSON LARRY  03/23/2016 1,171.54
1400140 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF LONG BERT  03/23/2016 545.62
1400374 CC CLASSIC OAKS VILLAGE MHP LLC HUNTER JUDY  05/06/2015 412.00
1400398 CT STATE OF FLORIDA ARD CHRISTOPHER  05/27/2015 421.95
1400533 CA HRB MORTGAGE HOLDINGS LLC HARDISON ANNIE O  03/08/2017 0.85
1400589 CC CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA HALES MARGARET J  08/08/2022 5,474.61
1400673 CA BANK OF NEW YORK DALY THOMAS  08/12/2015 371.24
1400720 SC BROWN JOE C TRUSTEE LENTI EVE  06/25/2014 470.87
1401210 CA UNIVERSAL INSURANCE CO OF NORTH AMERICA VALLEJO NELSON  10/25/2017 900.00
1401504 SC BROWN JOE C TRUSTEE MCGAHAN CATHERINE  08/06/2014 0.10
1401557 SC MHC FOXWOOD FARMS LLC IRELAND NANCY  05/31/2016 136.67
1401562 CA SACOR FINANCIAL INC CASTELLANO VINCENT  08/08/2014 100.00
1401685 SC LOVASZ KAROLY NIEVES JOHN  09/10/2014 19.42
1401700 SC REID NORMA GALLANT KAYLA ROANNE  07/11/2014 100.00
1401732 SC SMITH JANET D SOWDERS GIOVANNI  07/08/2014 100.00
1401806 SC DF INVESTMENT LEGGETTE ANJA  12/22/2014 550.00
1402041 CP ESTATE OF WHITE JOHN WESLEY  06/22/2016 9,654.46
1402124 SC HICKORY KNOLL APTS LTD RHEM DESIREE  08/11/2014 563.00
1402262 SC RAINBOW GARDENS APTS LTD MAYWALD MAGDA  10/06/2014 428.00
1402305 SC COSTLOW MICHAEL ALBERS KARAH AND SMITH GARY  07/14/2015 100.00
1402398 SC BOCA STELL LLC VERI MICHAEL  12/03/2014 1,025.00
1402539 CA CITIMORTGAGE INC WRIGHT RICHARD A  07/13/2020 2,769.21
1402848 CA ADERHOLT LLC ESTATE OF FRANK D WEST  02/03/2016 1,704.59
1403065 SC LIVE OAKS MOBILE OME PARK LOPEZ MARVIN  12/15/2014 1,000.00
1404507 CT STATE OF FLORIDA DAUGERTY ROBERT  05/27/2015 48.50
1406285 CT STATE OF FLORIDA RAY TIMOTHY WAYNE  06/23/2017 53.35
1407102 MM STATE OF FLORIDA JOHNSON JR TERRY WINFRED  01/10/2023 19.40
1408796 MM STATE OF FLORIDA VELLECO VINCENT  06/23/2017 48.50
1409373 MM STATE OF FLORIDA TRAVIS JR DENNIS  06/22/2020 8.31
1500011 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF RUSHTON DIANNA  07/25/2022 1,631.72
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1500032 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF WISSINGER JANE  03/23/2016 1,041.58
1500033 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF HAYES MARIE  11/15/2022 3,057.57
1500034 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF PEACOCK JEANETTE  12/21/2022 1,005.73
1500044 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF SEAY BARBARA  03/25/2019 1,851.19
1500082 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF BEST BILLIE  05/02/2018 731.14
1500104 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF MCDONALD GERALD  10/04/2018 1,450.30
1500106 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF BAART DORIS MAY  10/02/2017 2,142.08
1500152 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BREWTON KADRIANNA CHANTILLE  01/10/2023 4.85
1500269 CA GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COKER LAURA  05/17/2017 306.37
1500462 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RUSSO SAMANTHA BLAIR  12/16/2022 14.55
1500480 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC SMITH EDWARD  04/07/2023 3,146.34
1500602 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES ALEXANDER BRIAN  12/19/2023 1,673.94
1500644 CC SPRUCE CREEK GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB HOA INC GRANT ERNEST M  01/12/2017 543.66
1500749 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA WARE JOHN E  05/17/2017 202.26
1500765 SC COLLINS ANTHONY W XOCHICALE AMBER  03/24/2015 725.00
1500861 SC MAGNOLIA TRACE LLC KUNKLE DORA ETHEL  04/02/2015 200.00
1500980 CA CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS  05/07/2015 5,028.80
1501024 CA ASAP GARAGE DOORS & SERVICES INC LUNAY STEPHAN  09/03/2015 5,000.00
1501054 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MAY JR JAMES  06/23/2017 4.85
1501074 CA PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC SIMS JR TERRY JOE  07/12/2017 569.48
1501259 SC ZHUO RONG H WELCOME LENDELL  05/20/2015 500.00
1501285 CA THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON ANZALDO CANDACE  05/17/2017 161.89
1501298 CA FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION ESTATE OF MARY J WHITAKER  04/06/2016 1,738.87
1501328 MM STATE OF FLORIDA STOKES ASHLEY  08/12/2016 78.57
1501383 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA NYGAARD MOLLY A  05/17/2017 433.80
1501471 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC KIRK CHARLES  05/15/2017 5,619.56
1501550 CA JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATIONAL ASSN LEASON SR ROBERT F  05/17/2017 10.15
1501638 SC VILLAGES OF OCALA WEST MHP RUSS KENNETH  06/25/2015 861.92
1501667 CA REVERSE MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS INC COPPIN MICHAEL  05/05/2016 1,145.51
1501681 CA NATIONSAR MORTGAGE LLC KENNEDY VIRGINA KAYE  04/12/2016 3,391.88
1501741 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC SANABRIA AMANDA  03/19/2024 4,497.26
1501749 CA CENTERSTATE BANK OF FLORIDA NA FRICK JR FRANCIS M  05/17/2017 12,441.50
1501788 CA QUICKEN LOANS INC FRICKE SR ROBERT EDWARD  05/17/2017 6,661.89
1501804 CT STATE OF FLORIDA FAIRCHILD MONIQUE KATHERINE  06/23/2017 38.80
1501823 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA COOPER DONALD S  08/14/2017 392.28
1502162 SC SWETT STEVEN RIVERA JOSH  08/04/2015 100.00
1502276 CA SUMTER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC ALICEA DANIEL  10/25/2017 100.00
1502363 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BEHUN KATHLEEN M  12/16/2022 6.48
1502377 CA US BANK AS TRUSTEE MITCHELL DAVID C  09/28/2016 1.75
1502422 SC HUEBER JEREMY COWAN IAN AND LISA  09/01/2015 670.00
1502666 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC RACKTOO SHARMILA  10/23/2023 1,360.44
1502671 CA CITY OF BELLEVIEW PARRISH DENNIS  03/13/2019 7,712.59
1502841 SC MHP OCALA LLC VANYO MARIE AND KENNY  11/02/2015 1,650.00
1502890 SC CARLTON ARMS OF OCALA LOFTON BREION  10/13/2015 160.20
1503154 CT STATE OF FLORIDA FIGUEROA ROSADO WILSON  06/23/2017 14.55
1503441 SC ROCKHILL REGINA VICTOR CHRIS  11/20/2015 250.00
1503752 SC COMMUNITY HOUSING PARTNERS CORPORATION MCCOY QUANTERIA  01/06/2016 583.52
1503795 SC CENIZO VENTURES LLC WADE SALEAH  01/11/2016 1,231.00
1504001 SC HUNLEY GENE MCDANIEL ROBERT  01/08/2016 450.00
1504191 SC TWO DASSOCIATES-SROBATHU DIMMOCK DARREN  01/12/2016 595.00
1504825 CT STATE OF FLORIDA LILLO-OLIVOS MARIO  06/22/2020 164.90
1504969 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LEISTER SANDRA GAINEY  06/23/2017 6.55
1505398 MM STATE OF FLORIDA AARONS ANDREA A  11/22/2023 42.70
1505738 MM STATE OF FLORIDA GILLIGAN CARISSA ELIZABETH  11/28/2023 57.81
1506001 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SHEROSKI STEPHANIE  06/23/2017 77.60
1506026 MM STATE OF FLORIDA EVAN MARIANO  06/22/2020 67.90
1507648 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HELTEMES MICHAEL  06/23/2017 67.90
1600014 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF LAURENT JOSEPHINE  06/16/2022 2,252.57
1600024 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF FUNKHOUSER GARY  10/02/2017 0.05
1600025 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF CUDNEY REBECCA  12/21/2022 960.05
1600026 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF BARTON JANICE  10/12/2018 1,562.06
1600027 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RHOM BRYAN  06/28/2018 97.00
1600036 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF WOOTEN DONALD E  09/14/2022 2,222.88
1600042 CP ESTATE OF PUSEY MARION  09/27/2018 3,574.03
1600048 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF FLORES ELENA  02/28/2018 942.78
1600120 CC ROLLING GREENS MHP LP MCNAUGHT RUSSELL R  05/19/2016 874.17
1600215 MM STATE OF FLORIDA JONES COLLIER TYLER WAYNE  10/24/2017 90.21
1600293 CC IN PERPETUUM LLC MORA LIZ YESENIA  05/17/2017 4,806.51
1600468 CA FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC CLARY VELMA A  03/28/2018 3.68
1600526 CA REGIONS BANK HUNT THOMAS  10/18/2017 4,596.11
1600627 CT STATE OF FLORIDA GASKIN ELVIS  12/16/2022 388.00
1600819 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SHEROSKI STEPHANIE E  01/10/2023 85.85
1600886 CA JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA FRANCIS LETANYA M  05/17/2017 611.61
1601114 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC JOHNSON JARVIS H  05/17/2017 1,133.19
1601138 SC ARROWHEAD CAMPSITES HILL DORA  09/07/2016 239.00
1601191 CP ESTATE OF MILES II CEON GARFIELD  01/09/2019 1,092.52
1601275 CA US BANK NA JONES TIMOTHY  02/14/2018 6.15
1601296 CA DITECH FINANCIAL LLC SOLO NYLA A  05/17/2017 108.68
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1601305 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC STEINMETZ CATHERINE E  04/24/2017 2,653.03
1601710 SC VAZQUEZ TIMOTHY BOITTICELLO DON  05/31/2016 800.00
1601868 CA SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC MOSS CHERYL  10/18/2017 214.75
1602121 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC MANALIO THOMAS  06/26/2017 1,979.24
1602155 SC TD BANK USA NA MANGANO CARLA  07/11/2022 1,218.60
1602271 CA BANK OF AMERICA NA HIRSCHI CHERYL ELISE  11/01/2017 313.11
1602304 SC GRAY JOSHUA C SEEPERSAD LENNOX  12/07/2016 0.52
1602380 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CARNEGIA ORIN  06/23/2017 58.20
1602443 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA BAKER SHELLIE M  08/23/2017 0.16
1602573 SC HERNANDEZ MARITZA STEPHENSON BERNICE L  10/17/2016 203.31
1602719 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RICHARDSON BEVIN ELAINE  12/16/2022 24.25
1602777 SC THE VILLAGE APARTMENTS DALTON EVELYN  11/02/2016 50.00
1603234 SC NORDELO PATRICIA WILLIAMS KARIYMA  09/26/2016 620.00
1603646 SC WANG WEI CHARLTON BRITTANY  12/06/2022 273.51
1603727 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HIGBEE JAMES DALE  12/16/2022 14.55
1604321 SC VILLAGES OF OCALA WEST MHP BYRON TROY  12/08/2016 197.00
1604353 SC VICTORY MOBILE HOME PARK LLC LOPEZ CRUZ  10/30/2018 345.00
1700005 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF SANTIAGO LUIS NELSON  10/12/2017 1,656.16
1700017 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF DERN CAROL  03/06/2023 4,772.99
1700018 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF COOK JEANNE  02/28/2019 62.52
1700057 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF LLOYD DOROTHY  06/29/2022 3,561.18
1700063 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF HUMPHREY RUBY  04/15/2019 3,090.32
1700064 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF LANG ANNIE  02/21/2018 4,221.14
1700076 CP ESTATE OF OBRIEN RITA MARY  10/07/2020 1,795.26
1700077 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF MARR JOHN HOWARD  03/06/2023 3,394.50
1700107 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF ELSADIG ALICE G  02/07/2018 610.43
1700109 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF HOUK DOUGLAS S  07/17/2018 1,789.48
1700213 CP THE ESTATE OF OSTROWSKI ERNESTINE M  10/07/2020 5,457.49
1700237 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF CERMAK JASON  01/17/2023 956.82
1700240 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF RAMIREZ IRAIDA  09/17/2018 302.26
1700241 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF WILLIAMS PEARLIE M  01/09/2019 664.05
1700601 SC NUNEZ OSCAR SIXTO JUAN  04/03/2017 600.00
1700694 CP THE ESTATE OF BROWN THERESA GRACE  10/07/2020 9,992.25
1700970 SC MORNING LIGHT MHP LLC VARNUM KIMBERLY S  03/30/2017 1,000.00
1701190 CC COOPER PA MICHAEL J BURNHAM CRAIG  01/25/2018 286.41
1701216 SC PC OCALA LLC HARRELL LETITIA  05/22/2017 392.00
1701302 CA HAYDEN JR OWEN A GRAY LAXINE  03/07/2018 0.73
1701357 CP ESTATE OF KRASSNEY SHARON G  08/30/2024 14,570.89
1701497 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CHAPPELL SHIRLEEN  12/26/2018 838.87
1701499 SC MESSER RHODA BLANKENSHIP BRIAN  05/10/2017 60.00
1701673 SC FLORKOWSKI JOHN VEGA MARK  05/16/2017 400.00
1701729 SC HORNE AUSTIN GUILLERMETY NANISHKA  05/17/2017 425.00
1701752 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SHELL JR MICHAEL BERNARD  08/27/2018 67.90
1701835 CA POWELL PHYLLIS BOMMARITO GREGORY  03/07/2018 24.61
1701883 SC THAIS PROPERTIES LLC HARVEY JOHN  05/31/2017 1,350.00
1701944 CP ESTATE OF ORTIZ ROBERT  09/29/2020 152,194.23
1702050 CT STATE OF FLORIDA LAMOUREUX DARIN BRICE  01/10/2023 48.50
1702274 SC TD BANK USA NA BODE JOYCE  10/22/2021 3,702.63
1702416 MM STATE OF FLORIDA CHEEKS JARED JOSEPH  01/10/2023 116.40
1703226 SC OCALA 1815 LLC DIXON HERBERT  10/18/2017 850.00
1703306 MM STATE OF FLORIDA GRIFFIN JEFFREY  11/22/2023 183.33
1703765 SC JH PORTFOLIO DEBT EQUITIES LLC PREBLE MELODY  12/20/2021 2,830.98
1703798 SC TIMBERLAND PARTNERS XIX LLP DORE ZENDE  10/31/2017 712.06
1704203 SC SHARMA PREM SMITH DANA  12/12/2017 25.00
1704315 SC SHAPIRO CHRISTOPHER C PATTERSON JESSE  12/27/2017 20.39
1704397 SC LILSA ENTERPRISES LLC TAYLOR ROBERT  12/22/2017 20.00
1704514 SC SHEN SHWU IN EPPS TEMEKIA  01/02/2018 50.00
1705695 MM STATE OF FLORIDA COWART KENNETH  06/22/2020 194.00
1707425 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MOLINA JOSE  12/16/2022 400.12
1800047 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF THOMPSON PAULINE  12/21/2021 1,839.37
1800085 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF SMILEY WALLACE  04/15/2019 1,381.64
1800114 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF SAGASTUME XIOMARA  06/28/2022 2,237.71
1800129 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF GIBBS JONATHAN  12/20/2023 3,860.54
1800152 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ANTOLIK JESSE  11/28/2023 29.10
1800177 CA SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC NIBE CHRISTOPHER J  01/09/2019 577.00
1800611 CP ESTATE OF WALKER ETHEL LILA  12/21/2022 1,995.02
1800662 CC SONOMA POA INC ROBINSON ARTHUR  08/19/2022 10,000.00
1800684 CP ESTATE OF MASTROBERTO MARGARET B  10/15/2018 1,222.94
1800774 SC DAY JOE WILLY CHRIS  03/29/2018 1,180.00
1800814 SC CAVALRY SPV LLC SHEETS CHRISTINA  03/25/2019 1,753.62
1800895 SC JEFFERSON CAPITAL SYSTEMS LLC RODRIGUEZ TOMAS  03/26/2019 2,593.65
1800904 CT STATE OF FLORIDA SMITH KENNETH MARTIN DEWING  02/23/2023 67.90
1800960 SC OCALA 1815 LLC DIXON HERBERT  04/02/2018 425.00
1801067 SC SP SM APARTMENTS LLC ANDERSON JIMMY  04/04/2018 479.00
1801068 SC SP SM APARTMENTS LLC CUNNINGHAM MELISSA  04/10/2018 74.50
1801269 SC ANSZAK MARIANNA REED SASHAE  06/20/2018 211.00
1801389 CC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GRZYBOWSKI KEVIN  05/15/2023 11,462.22
1801519 CA LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC HIGHSMITH AMY  07/24/2019 11,937.08
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1801551 CA CILICI LLC MCPHEE JUANICE K  01/11/2021 2,602.80
1801557 SC FLORIDA LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSOC SANDERS LEATRICE L  05/15/2018 111.65
1801689 SC CITIBANK NA WHITAKER JANET C  12/18/2024 6,868.86
1801987 CA AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK LEE DEBORAH  11/01/2024 23,910.35
1802123 CA FLYNN JUDITH SCOTT TIMOTHY  04/24/2019 4,361.46
1802161 SC JOE C BROWN TRUSTEE KINCAID BOBBY LEE  07/06/2018 325.00
1802226 SC SMITH LESTER WILLIAMS SANDRA  09/19/2018 0.18
1802227 SC WOODS JR PHILIP SELLS KI  07/13/2018 900.00
1802359 CA NEWREZ LLC BURNHAM JAMES  01/05/2022 255.89
1802579 CA CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC CLOWER DIANNE  02/21/2024 23,125.87
1802623 CA COMMON WEALTH TRUST SERVICES LLC DORTA MARLENE  01/02/2019 450.00
1802669 SC VICTORY MOBILE HOME PARK LLC MUSUMECI LAUREN  08/15/2018 608.00
1802692 SC FLORIDA LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSOC WILSON SHALAURIA C  08/06/2018 6.00
1802975 SC RAMNARINE RAMDAT MCLEAN DENISE LYNN  07/05/2022 2,236.80
1803076 CT STATE OF FLORIDA GRIFFITH DAVID MATTHEW  02/23/2023 1,146.74
1803099 SC LAND TRUST MANAGEMENT CAMPBELL JERMAINE  09/04/2018 495.00
1803192 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LIZARDO JUSTIN KENNETH  11/28/2023 242.50
1803278 SC OCALA OAKS MOBILE HOME-RV PARK ATCHANA RENGEN  09/11/2018 815.00
1803363 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC HALL JOSHUA  11/27/2024 708.98
1803549 MM STATE OF FLORIDA COLLAZO JOHN  02/21/2023 97.00
1803607 SC JOE C BROWN TRUSTEE STEPHENS ROBERT  10/08/2018 607.00
1803664 SC FLORIDA PEST CONTROL TAKASCH JEFFEREY  03/13/2019 0.09
1803972 SC OCALA 1815 LLC BRIM WALLACE  10/30/2018 850.00
1803978 SC OCALA 1815 LLC JACKSON CAMILLE  10/30/2018 425.00
1804211 SC SP SM APARTMENTS LLC MCGEE DEVAURIA  10/29/2018 20.00
1804212 SC SP SM APARTMENTS LLC COPPOCK JANYEL  10/30/2018 340.00
1804257 SC RML PROPERTIES LLC SMITH DADREONA  11/21/2018 24.07
1804483 SC LAND TRUST SERVICE INC LORD DANIELLE  02/04/2019 921.00
1804647 SC CAVALRLY SPV I LLC PREBLE MELODY  12/20/2021 1,282.57
1804778 CT STATE OF FLORIDA SCOTT NIKIA MARIE  01/10/2023 43.07
1804826 SC MHP OCALA AIR LLC SMITH ANTHONY  01/02/2019 330.00
1807009 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LAPOLE TROY ALLAN  11/28/2023 67.90
1807348 CT STATE OF FLORIDA DUGGAR NATHANIEL JAMES  01/10/2023 38.80
1900001 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA MATTHEWS REBECCA  08/22/2024 12,322.54
1900004 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF FLATFORD MARGARET  10/30/2019 555.56
1900073 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF ISMAEL FROBEL  06/29/2022 2,183.78
1900148 CT STATE OF FLORIDA RIVERA SANTOS  12/16/2022 582.00
1900150 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF CAMPBELL EDNA  01/02/2025 1,670.14
1900155 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF MAURER PAMELA  06/30/2022 3,712.29
1900156 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF STAFFORD JUDITH A  06/07/2022 2,902.28
1900165 CP ESTATE OF GRUPP CHARLES VINCENT  02/09/2023 5,641.81
1900205 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF COWAN CLARENCE  11/08/2022 11,289.63
1900214 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF SAGARIN ROY  09/27/2022 445.96
1900215 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF WENZEL LOUIS E  10/05/2022 1,208.98
1900215 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC FERDINANDO MARK  01/19/2021 3,855.84
1900219 CC WHITE JOSHUA N WALKER JOSEPH F  04/26/2019 140.00
1900471 CA SMIT LINDA MERKEY JEFFRY  03/01/2019 3,320.00
1900539 CA WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY FSB ASH TWILA  03/09/2022 3,633.74
1900616 CA DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO YOUNG LEO  03/09/2022 525.89
1900653 SC KIEFER RICHARD CAMPBELL ROHAN  02/26/2019 1,100.00
1900668 CA STONECREST POA INC SPIEGEL GRACE T  09/15/2020 1,748.25
1900726 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CLAXTON GENEVIEVE  12/07/2022 3,233.59
1900850 CA DITECH FINANCIAL LLC DUELL DAVID  12/01/2021 7.13
1900929 CA JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA FORD CHRISTOPHER  09/27/2022 1,495.18
1900971 SC SP HK APARTMENTS LLC NAVARRO NATRAY  03/01/2019 67.00
1901063 SC MIDLAND FUNDING LLC DANETZ JESSE  03/15/2024 2,975.81
1901122 CA WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY MICHAELS KENNETH  03/02/2022 779.46
1901174 CC WELLS FARGO BANK NA SULKESS MARY F  06/24/2024 9,552.43
1901191 CA CORE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF FL  06/03/2019 537.10
1901191 CC SHADY ACRES MOBILE HOME-RV PARK CROSS THAD  11/08/2019 610.00
1901192 CA CORE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF FL  06/03/2019 290.73
1901193 CA CORE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF FL  06/03/2019 613.33
1901207 CA JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA EDWARDS CRYSTAL ANNE  12/23/2019 423.17
1901271 CA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BATSON BETTY P  02/16/2022 351.50
1901313 CA US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION WARREN DAVID A  04/28/2021 1,469.61
1901393 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MCFATTEN CHRISTIE NICOLE  01/10/2023 74.21
1901473 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HERNANDEZ MIGUEL E RIVERA  02/21/2023 527.68
1901495 SC NORTHGATE APTS PULLINGS KENYA  04/09/2019 425.00
1901607 CA DITECH FINANCIAL LLC KESSEL RANDEL L  03/30/2022 2,853.33
1901763 CA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TOUCHON DAVID  01/27/2025 146,148.00
1901775 CA LOANCARE LLC LAKE NANCY R  01/05/2022 2,447.52
1901803 CA SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING LLC BURCHELL JAYNE A  09/21/2022 8,447.79
1901805 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA HERBERTSON JOSEPH  06/29/2022 1,630.34
1901906 CA METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO GRIFFIN TONTRISHA  05/11/2022 2,104.26
1901981 SC GAINESVILLE RD COMMUNITY TRUST AUSTIN SHAWN  05/01/2019 780.00
1902230 CA GP MASONRY AND CONCRETE OF OCALA BRUMMER DEVELOPMENT LLC  01/20/2021 10,720.01
1902242 SC FLORIDA REAL ESTATE ENDEAVORS 7 RAYNER JAMES  05/14/2019 725.00
1902288 CA QUICKEN LOANS INC DEAN RICHARD  11/17/2021 0.34
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1902518 CA REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING LLC LECHER MICHAEL  10/05/2022 1,011.36
1902539 CA LOANDEPOT.COM LLC DICKENS ROBERT M  09/21/2022 0.94
1902593 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA CONANT MATTHEW  12/21/2021 1,298.67
1902618 CA US BANK TRUST NA MARR RONALD  12/21/2022 12,103.99
1902728 MM STATE OF FLORIDA NEW JASON ALBERT  08/23/2023 194.00
1903063 SC SOUTHERN IMPRESSION HOMES LLC GOODSON BRIANA JANAI  07/05/2019 450.00
1903101 SC RAMKARRAN RENUKA WRIGHT SARA  07/24/2019 450.00
1903514 SC PC OCALA LLC CLAUDIO DANIEL  08/06/2019 900.00
1903582 SC LAKEWORTH-GOLDEN HILLS LLC MORAN ROBERT  08/12/2019 240.00
1903825 SC SAPP MARK OTEY JOSEPH  08/26/2019 106.80
1903841 SC LIVE OAKS MOBILE HOME PARK BICKAM PRINCESS  09/09/2019 119.42
1904173 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RODRIGUEZ JOSBAN LINARES  08/23/2023 224.03
1904350 SC TWIN OAKS MOBILE HOME PARK LLC ROSDAHL JOSH  07/15/2020 307.16
1904399 MM STATE OF FLORIDA GANT NOEL PAIGE  11/28/2023 0.08
1904470 SC PELLETIER RAYMOND HIGGENBOTHAM JANIE  10/07/2019 155.34
1904588 SC JOE C BROWN TRUSTEE MENDEZ KIDYAN  10/14/2019 1,100.00
1904820 SC MARSHALL DONALD R WIKOFF LINDA  11/12/2019 650.00
1904870 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LAZZARO STARR LYNN  01/10/2023 73.21
1904873 MM STATE OF FLORIDA VERTEFEUILLE JEREMY R  01/10/2023 57.54
1904991 SC LEIVA PORFIRIO BURSEY SAMANTHA  11/12/2019 400.00
1905099 MM STATE OF FLORIDA JOYCE COURTNEY  11/28/2023 48.50
1905296 SC ROCK IT PROPERTIES LLC ALLEN LASHUN  12/06/2019 388.35
1905967 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CHAPPELL TYLER JAMES  02/23/2023 361.81
1906042 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BRUMBLEY MICHAEL DEWAYNE  02/23/2023 97.00
1906056 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BELTRAN JUAN ANDRES  01/10/2023 24.25
1906719 CT STATE OF FLORIDA GOODWIN STEVE ALLEN  01/10/2023 116.40
1906974 MM STATE OF FLORIDA POLK STEPHANIE MARIE  02/21/2023 76.63
2000006 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF ORTIZ BOLIVAR  04/24/2024 6,045.85
2000024 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF HARPER ELLWOOD H  06/29/2022 9,529.11
2000102 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MARTIN GEORGE J  01/10/2023 9.70
2000114 CA STAGG WILLIAM PUMPHREY THERESA  11/04/2020 2,353.73
2000148 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF KRAMER KAREN L  09/27/2022 1,601.42
2000151 CA LOANCARE LLC FERRIER ELLEN M  07/20/2022 3,978.43
2000259 CA US BANK TRUST NA KNOX CHERYL  09/07/2022 3,381.74
2000270 CA FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION TRUDEAU THOMAS  01/12/2022 24.33
2000270 MM STATE OF FLORIDA JOHNSON COURTNEY DUANE  11/28/2023 35.89
2000274 CA PRIMELENDING LYONS MICHAEL  09/14/2022 21,718.12
2000293 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ONEALE JANAE NICOLE  08/24/2023 192.06
2000421 CC WILLIAM R HUSEMAN PA 121 FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION  05/26/2021 0.01
2000443 CA FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION GONZALEZ ELIUD  01/10/2024 85,835.88
2000482 MM STATE OF FLORIDA KAUFMAN LISA MARIE  11/28/2023 4.85
2000576 CA 1900 CAPITAL TRUST II ABBATE MATTY  12/21/2022 23,011.04
2000578 CA HSBC BANK USA NA HALLMAN SHAWN  08/10/2022 3,655.04
2000625 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BULLIS KEITH EDWARD  02/23/2023 316.44
2000724 SC FSHG FIRST MGMT CORP EDWARDS ANGELA  03/04/2020 775.00
2000764 CP ESTATE OF BUTLER CAROLYN F  10/20/2023 37,285.17
2000788 CA GRAY VIRGINIA BAUER STARLING MICHAEL LEE  12/16/2020 1.97
2000795 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RAULERSON ANTHONY KENNETH  01/10/2023 51.90
2000879 CA STATE OF FLORIDA DOT KEENEY NETTIE B  10/21/2020 21,673.35
2000909 CC VELOCITY INVESTMENTS LLC LEWIS JARIUS  03/29/2024 24,856.97
2001073 CT STATE OF FLORIDA HINSON CHRISTOPHER  02/21/2023 58.20
2001194 CC THE VILLAGE AT HIDDEN LAKES POA INC ARMAGH TRUST A CORP  08/25/2021 36,657.20
2001231 CC BANK OF AMERICA NA VELEZ MARCOS E  09/21/2022 727.85
2001314 CA CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC ROSDAHL MELANIE RAE  04/27/2022 4,343.91
2001334 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ADERHOLD ERIN BROOKE  02/23/2023 26.07
2001512 CA EDWARDS FREDERICK MCKEVER COREY  03/30/2022 14,256.87
2001564 CA LAKEVIEW WOODS POA INC BAZIN FLORIAN  06/22/2022 3,585.36
2001705 CT STATE OF FLORIDA MARSHALL KATRYNA EILENE  01/10/2023 184.30
2001710 CT STATE OF FLORIDA SCHELLINGER STEVEN RAY  02/21/2023 58.20
2001722 CA CALDER LISA RAMSEY TERESA  07/05/2023 4,074.17
2001833 SC CONDON GREN GILVARY MARY CLARE  06/24/2020 200.00
2001868 CA MIDLAND IRA INC HILBURN DAVID  12/21/2021 4,633.31
2002032 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RODRIGUEZ EDWIN JAVIER  02/23/2023 97.00
2002050 CP ESTATE OF BROWN CHARLES SCOTT  12/15/2022 2,485.71
2002191 MM STATE OF FLORIDA CHRISTOPHER JEFFREY KENNETH  01/11/2023 76.63
2002234 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GRZYBOWSKI TONYA  05/15/2023 2,375.03
2002254 SC PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC GRZYBOWSKI TONYA L  05/15/2023 2,401.05
2002639 CT STATE OF FLORIDA WAIBEL AARON MICHAEL  02/23/2023 29.10
2003109 MM STATE OF FLORIDA DILLON ELKANAH SIR OSWALD  01/10/2023 58.20
2003216 MM STATE OF FLORIDA TERRY TYRA ALANISS  08/24/2023 485.13
2003258 MM STATE OF FLORIDA WACHTLER MELISSA LEA  02/21/2023 44.47
2003560 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CARVALHO CHRISTI ANN  01/11/2023 160.05
2003667 SC BROWN JOE C MONZIETTI MONICA  04/05/2022 11,400.00
2003913 SC OSCHER STEVEN S DOE JOHN  04/06/2021 715.00
2004094 MM STATE OF FLORIDA VAUGHAN ALICIA VONCIEA  01/10/2023 48.50
2004282 SC EUGENE A WIECHENS AS TRUSTEE MCDONALD JOHN  04/27/2022 2,248.20
2004296 MM STATE OF FLORIDA THARPE MARK EDWARD  01/11/2023 37.83
2004460 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SCOTT MICHAEL ANGELO  08/23/2023 72.75
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2004604 SC WILLIAM C MCMASTERS LLC DEMPSEY SADERRICKA M  01/11/2021 50.00
2004650 SC JAMES SARAH RUBIN JENNA  04/02/2021 1,700.00
2004655 SC FSHG FIRST MGMT CORP KAESTNER TIMOTHY  08/05/2022 1,340.00
2004933 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BASS JR LIONEL LAMAR  02/21/2023 521.89
2005188 MM STATE OF FLORIDA POWE EMONDO TERRELL  01/11/2023 97.00
2005200 CT STATE OF FLORIDA WARD PAMELA HATMAKER  02/23/2023 2,910.00
2005438 CT STATE OF FLORIDA WATSON JR BENNY CAROL  01/11/2023 194.00
2005734 MM STATE OF FLORIDA COOPER TERYNCE ANTONIO  02/23/2023 659.60
2005978 CT STATE OF FLORIDA PERK STEPHEN EVARISTO  01/11/2023 223.10
2006144 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CORBITT JR ROBERT FLYNN  08/23/2023 67.41
2006561 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MOBLEY BRITTANY CHRISTINIA  02/23/2023 242.50
2006953 MM STATE OF FLORIDA FARLING MICHEALA ANN  02/23/2023 38.80
2007832 MM STATE OF FLORIDA PORRETT ANTHONY WAYNE  01/11/2023 49.28
2008415 CT STATE OF FLORIDA SCOTT LORI ANN  02/23/2023 9.22
2008698 CT STATE OF FLORIDA HIRSCHMAN JEFFREY JOHN  01/11/2023 33.95
2100037 GA GUARDAINSHIP OF BICE RICHARD  12/23/2022 1,170.94
2100057 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF HERING DEBORAH  12/21/2022 4,275.36
2100115 SC ADVANTAGE TITLE LLC GREENWOOD RITA J  03/09/2022 2,971.63
2100120 CA ST JAMES PARK HOMEOWNERS ASSOC INC TAYLOR SARAH ELIZABETH  01/10/2024 5,022.90
2100210 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF KYSER JEANETTE P  06/10/2024 436.42
2100245 SC FL LAND ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC DAVIS JOEY D  02/02/2021 800.00
2100334 CA SHANBRU INC MCDONALD KEITH  11/17/2021 5,322.72
2100588 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MORRIS EQUANDRA  01/06/2023 264.81
2100604 CA WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY KINCAID SHERRY A  06/15/2022 58,612.84
2100659 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LARA ANGEL JOSHUA  02/23/2023 43.65
2100660 CA CALIBER HOME LOANS INC KAYL JOHN  03/02/2022 7,880.99
2100688 SC SMITH KURT CHENEY MATTHEW  02/03/2022 1,074.14
2100692 SC JOE C BROWN AROCHA PATIENCE  05/04/2021 525.00
2100721 CA PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC BERGER THOMAS  10/19/2022 76,906.29
2100780 CA SILVER SPRINGS PIZZA LLC ANTHONYS PIZZA SILVER SPRINGS INC  12/23/2024 193,437.37
2100787 SC OCALA PROPERTIES OF MARION CO LLC MATTINGLY STEVE  07/16/2021 30.00
2100861 CA ST JAMES PARK HOA INC ABDULKARIM ABDULAZIZ A M  10/11/2023 1,264.86
2100900 CC BR REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC MILLER BILLY GENE  07/13/2022 3,757.33
2100924 MM STATE OF FLORIDA AUSTELL ROXANN JOANNA  01/23/2023 60.16
2100945 SC COLLINS WILLIAM BERZETT JAMIE  04/12/2021 96.03
2101043 CA WILMINGTON TRUST NA NORRIE WILLIAM A  09/07/2022 18,340.46
2101110 CP ESTATE OF RYMER JOSEPH  06/28/2022 35,327.55
2101111 CA COLONIAL HOMES USA LLC KINSER RICHARD  10/19/2022 577.88
2101131 CA YOUNG BARBARA BOWDEN MARK  06/22/2021 125,707.68
2101133 CA THE BARBARA BRITTON YOUNG REV HAMPY DARRYL  06/22/2021 42,723.81
2101144 CA US BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION MCCALL DARRYL  10/04/2023 23,015.36
2101151 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LUGOS EMANUEL CUEVAS  11/28/2023 291.00
2101181 MM STATE OF FLORIDA FLORES JOSHUA RAMON  08/23/2023 124.16
2101283 CA WILMINGTON TRUST NA PHOTONICO LLC  03/30/2022 0.99
2101352 CA GRAYBEAL JANA L MARMOL MIGUEL  02/23/2022 5,805.89
2101403 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ROMERO STACY ANN  02/23/2023 485.00
2101421 SC ANDERSON BETHANY KIMBALL DEBORAH A  05/04/2021 600.00
2101565 SC DR GRATIO TSANG INC RUSSELL JOHN  09/07/2022 122.59
2101618 SC CITIBANK NA PENA RUBEN  06/30/2022 7,130.12
2101820 CA STATE OF FLORIDA DOT MILLS E E  04/07/2022 1,000.00
2101837 CA MAGERICK LLC CONLY CHERYN  10/26/2022 163.88
2101880 CA FLORIDA 6000 LLC GREENSLADE EMMA JANE  01/26/2023 25,115.97
2101899 CA NORTH AMERICAN TRADING GROUP INC WHITE YVETTE  06/08/2022 0.27
2101932 CP ESTATE OF RIMMER BARRY RICHARD  11/24/2021 2,000.01
2101972 CA LAND MAN HOLDINGS LLC LEWIS CRYSTAL  09/14/2022 4,168.58
2101999 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SHELTON ZACHARY LEE  08/24/2023 48.50
2102179 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BARNES ERIC KYLE  01/11/2023 33.95
2102282 MM STATE OF FLORIDA FERREIRA DENNIS  02/23/2023 114.78
2102492 CT STATE OF FLORIDA RENAKER MARK DANA  08/24/2023 242.50
2102510 CP ESTATE OF HREBENIUK ERNESTINE ADELHEID  06/09/2023 29,542.50
2102548 MM STATE OF FLORIDA RAUSEO NICHOLUS MICHAEL  02/21/2023 85.36
2102626 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LAING JOHNATHAN DONALD  08/24/2023 82.45
2102740 SC MRCJ PROPERTIES LLC ANDREASEN KAREN  07/01/2021 460.00
2102876 SC JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA KOHLMAIER DENISE  03/17/2023 7,783.27
2102883 SC JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA KOHLMAIER DENISE  03/17/2023 6,267.57
2102991 SC CP SUN ESTATES LLC FISK RICKY  10/04/2021 755.00
2103282 MM STATE OF FLORIDA VALE FELICIA ANN  02/23/2023 145.72
2103291 SC MORRISON KIRBY AND MARY POWELL MICHAEL  09/09/2021 339.50
2103342 CT STATE OF FLORIDA EDWARDS JERRY LEE  02/23/2023 40.74
2103358 SC AMERICAN EXPRESS NATIONAL BANK MCLAIN CHARLES  05/25/2023 3,699.77
2103749 SC BANK OF AMERICA NA RITTER DOREEN L  02/13/2023 7,742.19
2103789 SC JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA KOHLMAIER DENISE  03/17/2023 3,323.65
2103979 MM STATE OF FLORIDA JOHNSON LASHONDA DENISE  01/11/2023 97.00
2104062 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SIMS WILLIAM HARRISON  02/24/2023 313.31
2104119 MM STATE OF FLORIDA GAYLOR ROY WALTER  01/11/2023 97.00
2104154 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HAMILTON ANTONIO RESHARD  01/11/2023 97.00
2104522 SC CROWN ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC CAIN JASON K  06/06/2022 5,141.81
2104621 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC BURGOS ERICK JOSE  12/21/2022 100.00
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2105101 CT STATE OF FLORIDA PARKER MARIA ANN  11/28/2023 7.76
2105430 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LEMA FELIPE OSWALDO  02/24/2023 29.06
2105795 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MOONEY BRITTANI  11/28/2023 297.36
2105948 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SHANER TERRY L  11/28/2023 97.00
2106001 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ROBBINS TONY A  11/28/2023 36.81
2106199 MM STATE OF FLORIDA ANDERSON SHARIKA L  02/23/2023 3.88
2106748 MM STATE OF FLORIDA WOLF CAMYRN D  02/23/2023 425.35
2106805 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MILLER GREGORY OLIVER  02/21/2023 97.00
2106949 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MUNIZ-LOPEZ JOSE MIGUEL  02/23/2023 48.50
2107359 MM STATE OF FLORIDA CAMBERDELLA ROBERT JOSEPH  08/24/2023 82.93
2107440 MM STATE OF FLORIDA COLEY ANGELA MAE  11/28/2023 242.50
2107548 CT STATE OF FLORIDA TURNER JUSTIN DEVON  11/22/2023 152.77
2200144 CA PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC MCKNIGHT JOSHUA ROBERT  11/08/2023 4,334.46
2200161 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF GREEN LOIS ANN  08/15/2024 2,905.07
2200162 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF ABRAHAM LORRAINE  02/12/2025 1,542.93
2200222 CA NEWREZ LLC PALMER CAROL  05/24/2023 14,689.65
2200227 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MITCHELL JR EUGENE KENNEDY  02/23/2023 41.23
2200282 SC BEASLEY LISA MARIE REVIS TOWING AND RECOVERY OF OCALA  01/21/2022 374.00
2200375 CA AMERICAN PRIME LLC FLORES MARVIN  04/05/2023 6,286.64
2200388 CA US BANK NA OGDEN JR THOMAS J  09/13/2023 66,050.74
2200419 CA FIRST FEDERAL BANK HARRIS MICHAEL T  04/19/2023 19,811.26
2200499 CA ALL FLORIDA HOMES TITLE LLC L'ESPERANCE AUDREY  06/08/2023 3,922.65
2200629 CA FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION LOUTREL CHRISTINE A  03/13/2024 22,977.92
2200641 CA ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC KEITH VIRGIL  10/04/2023 0.43
2200664 CA US BANK TRUST NA UNKNOWN  07/10/2024 849.14
2200706 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BERRYAN III RICHARD  07/24/2023 97.00
2200714 SC RESOLUTE PROPERTY MANAGMENT LLC RUTHERFORD KATHRYN  02/28/2022 775.00
2200717 CA DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY WALKER MARY E  04/19/2023 10,539.25
2200805 CA FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION CARD ROBERT ALLEN  01/24/2024 24.97
2200841 SC FORD SOPHIA RUIN GUADALUPE  04/19/2022 800.00
2200942 CA FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP RAI JAGARNAUTH  08/09/2023 44,379.19
2200989 CA ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC PALULIS ROSEMARY  03/08/2023 831.10
2201031 CC SPRUCE CREEK GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB HOA INC TOURRETTE ANDRE  10/11/2023 25,364.69
2201067 CA MIDFIRST BANK STEFFEN GLENN A  09/06/2023 6,177.28
2201100 CA SUN WEST MORTGAGE COMPANY INC NAYSNERSKI MARK S  10/04/2023 23,623.60
2201111 CA WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY FSB ROMERO THERESA G  04/19/2023 66.29
2201250 SC COLUCCI BARBARA HESTER OLLIE  04/04/2022 346.00
2201316 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HANKS JR ROBERT MAURICE  11/28/2023 232.80
2201336 CA RENASANT BANK CHAPMAN MARY T  12/20/2023 19,354.15
2201349 CA PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC RHODE TRACY  05/24/2023 2,527.24
2201464 CT STATE OF FLORIDA BROSTROM KELLY WAYNE  08/24/2023 194.00
2201544 SC RESOLUTE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC BRYANT EBONY  04/18/2022 950.00
2201552 CA LOANCARE LLC BLACK RICHARD L  10/04/2023 88,292.44
2201584 CA BAKER CONSTRUCTION & MGMT LLC BOATRIGHT JASON  05/17/2023 99.60
2201607 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC CRAWFORD PATRICIA  04/26/2023 351.95
2201646 CA NEWREZ LLC YEDINAK NATHAN  08/21/2024 53,956.67
2201675 CA LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC MANGYAO HONORINA  02/14/2024 47,592.11
2201677 SC PARADIGM PROPERTIES MGMT TEAM INC LOFTON BREION  05/16/2022 105.00
2201681 SC CITRUS HMA LLC JARCHOW TERESA  07/25/2024 1,053.10
2201695 CA TOWD POINT MORTGAGE TRUST FRASER HAZEL E  02/15/2023 47,846.42
2201733 MM STATE OF FLORIDA PARTIRIDGE EUGENE FRANCIS  08/24/2023 59.65
2201750 CA CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC RAHME NATASHA  10/30/2024 59,670.31
2201769 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA KIRKLAND SHERRI D  05/15/2024 569.64
2201801 CA US BANK NA SAUER SHERRIE L  10/04/2023 8,390.56
2201813 SC SP SM APARTMENTS LLC D'ALESSANDRO DIAMOND  05/06/2022 25.00
2201842 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MOULIER NATHANIEL STEVEN A  02/23/2023 736.72
2201933 CA PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC BYRNE IV RICHARD COLLINS  10/25/2023 13,645.14
2201960 MM STATE OF FLORIDA FLEMION ANGELA NICOLE  08/24/2023 347.26
2201972 MM STATE OF FLORIDA NELSON IV WILLIAM MCKINLEY  08/24/2023 23.28
2202240 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA SMITH MARVIN RAY  12/06/2023 17,956.60
2202258 MM STATE OF FLORIDA DRAKE BRANDON LEIGH  02/23/2023 33.95
2202449 MM STATE OF FLORIDA STEVENS DYLAN K  08/24/2023 67.90
2202499 CA THE BANK OF NY MELLON FKA MALLOY SEAN  01/29/2025 32,143.71
2202506 CA FUTURE KEY LLC & JULIET JULIET MONTANA LLC GONZALES TOM JOEL  01/17/2025 478,975.00
2202561 CA 21ST MORTGAGE CORPORATION WILSON III GEORGE K  08/02/2023 3,975.93
2202607 MM STATE OF FLORIDA HILTY JR KEVIN MICHAEL  08/23/2023 130.95
2202658 SC PARADIGM PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT TEAM LOFTON BREION  07/19/2022 20.00
2202725 CA ROCKET MORTGAGE LLC KEITH LOIS A  12/09/2024 2,692.54
2203000 SC NELSONS LLC BUTLER ROBIN  07/25/2022 705.64
2203035 SC MHC SPANISH OAKS LLC NUGENT MARY K  07/25/2022 3,076.68
2203144 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC THOMAS CHERYL  04/03/2023 1,233.60
2203149 SC LIN TAO SKINNER JASMINE  11/02/2022 1,330.00
2203170 CT STATE OF FLORIDA MOBLEY CLARENCE ERVIN  08/01/2024 225.52
2203191 SC TOWNSEND DORIS DISCHINO PAMELA  09/08/2022 224.22
2203484 SC HOWARD DAISY THOMAS CINDI A  09/14/2022 1,050.00
2203490 SC SHAPIRO ORPHA KAY CORCORAN LYNN EDWARD  10/31/2022 500.00
2203598 CT STATE OF FLORIDA HOWELL MARGARET SMITH  02/23/2023 695.40
2203835 SC PARKSIDE GARDEN APARTMENTS LLC WILLIAMS ELTON A  09/09/2022 2,400.92
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2204066 SC VO KIMTHU CHERRY AMBER  09/27/2022 93.69
2204093 SC GORDON SARAH WILLIAMS KAVONDA  11/09/2022 180.00
2204217 SC THE MORGAN AT OCALA APARTMENTS LP VERDECIA GEORGETTE  10/05/2022 950.00
2204387 SC GCP FAIRFIELD VILLAGE LLC VAUGHN ROGER ALLEN  04/07/2023 5,264.02
2204426 SC PARKSIDE GARDEN APARTMENTS LLC VALDERRAMA JOCELYN L  10/24/2022 300.00
2204499 SC CARON JOANN MATTISON CHRISTIAN  11/03/2022 209.33
2204744 MM STATE OF FLORIDA MESSINA SALVATORE  08/01/2024 116.40
2204808 MM STATE OF FLORIDA DUNCAN MYAH CURNISHA LASHAE  08/24/2023 323.33
2205008 SC SYLVESTER LLC BRANTLEY JAMES  01/04/2023 1,000.00
2205460 SC TIRADO LUIS A MARTI VIOLKARIS  03/01/2023 1,650.00
2205515 SC ALLINGA PROPERTY LLC SUTTON SHANICE  12/22/2022 45.00
2205635 MM STATE OF FLORIDA IVIE RUSSELL  06/06/2024 1,189.27
2205755 SC NAUTILUS OCALA MOBILE HOME PARK LLC GONZALEZ ALEXIA  02/06/2023 1,200.00
2206085 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SIMIANO-TORRES JESUS  08/01/2024 58.20
2206483 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LEO MICHAEL LOUIS  11/28/2023 145.50
2207156 CT STATE OF FLORIDA JANKE OTTO  08/01/2024 72.75
2207296 CT STATE OF FLORIDA TIMMONS SHARON  08/01/2024 24.68
2207370 MM STATE OF FLORIDA DEL VALLE GILMAR FIGUEROA  08/01/2024 77.60
2207856 MM STATE OF FLORIDA WILLIAMS ALPHONSO  08/01/2024 41.08
2208200 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SERJAK DOUGLAS  08/01/2024 34.92
2208221 MM STATE OF FLORIDA LOPEZ DIANELIS  08/01/2024 106.71
2300008 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC BEARD CLARA  04/03/2023 1,469.70
2300033 CC MARION COUNTY ABEOU BARA AHMAD  08/08/2024 2,286.53
2300076 SC DISCOVER BANK RODRIGUEZ FANNY  12/31/2024 617.37
2300111 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF TORRES RAUL  01/27/2025 76.34
2300113 GA GUARDIANSHIP OF BOLT ANTONIA  05/21/2024 28,449.61
2300114 CP ESTATE OF LLOYD MARGARET EDITH  04/25/2024 9,619.52
2300156 CA DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA LLC DEBORAH LLOYD ET AL  05/31/2023 29,400.00
2300174 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BRANDL CONOR  08/01/2024 758.54
2300225 MM STATE OF FLORIDA SINGLETARY CEAIRA NICOLE  11/22/2023 38.80
2300314 CA MORTGAGE ASSETS MANAGEMENT LLC TANNER RYBURN  06/05/2024 4,705.55
2300336 CA US BANK TRUST NA LONERGAN AUGUSTINE J  10/04/2023 2,608.79
2300416 CC LAKEVIEW WOODS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC INC SALZER GEORGINA  09/29/2023 3,252.14
2300439 SC KAIROS LIVING LLC CLARK ADRIAN  03/16/2023 22.80
2300449 CA REGIONS BANK LARRAMORE AGNES  12/20/2023 0.54
2300488 CC 21ST MORTGAGE CORPORATION TAPSCOTT WILLIAM G  12/20/2023 31,041.74
2300569 SC POLLEY ANNA GUIDRY DEBBI  02/08/2023 400.00
2300671 SC PARKSIDE GARDEN APARTMENTS LLC MCFATTEN ANGELA  03/06/2023 1,147.00
2300783 CC SPRUCE CREEK GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB HOA ANDERSON ANGELA R  02/05/2025 1,932.15
2300835 SC RODE GROUND COVERS INC H I G LLC  03/03/2023 100.00
2300941 SC CAPITALIS USA XIII LLC DEWBERRY MARCUS  03/13/2023 1,000.00
2300980 SC CAVALRY SPV I LLC WEBB LAURIE  10/30/2023 1,740.24
2301019 SC MHC SPANISH OAKS LLC ROBERTS EVERGREEN ROSE  03/30/2023 195.32
2301154 SC PARKSIDE GARDEN APARTMENTS LLC LOVETT ANTONIO J  03/15/2023 672.00
2301188 CC LINDALE MOBILE HOME PARK SPE LLC TIERNEY DIANA LYNN  11/09/2023 13,250.00
2301270 CC MARION COUNTY WEBB LAURIE  04/16/2024 162.91
2301299 SC CIRILO RAMOS FELIX TOW PROS OF OCALA INC  03/17/2023 529.80
2301346 CC CAPITAL ONE NA ADAM ELIZABETH  09/13/2024 12,304.94
2301361 CC FLORIDA CREDIT UNION NESBITT JOE S  09/11/2024 50,125.54
2301515 CP ESTATE OF JOHNSTON LILLIAN G  03/22/2024 2,770.57
2301606 CT STATE OF FLORIDA PEREZ ABEL  08/01/2024 198.85
2301676 MM STATE OF FLORIDA BOYD ANTHONY  08/01/2024 29.10
2301692 CA WELLS FARGO BANK NA DAJKA MARGARITA  02/05/2025 90,830.28
2301696 CC VANN BETTY AND DOUG ABNER CHERIE  11/22/2023 1,492.00
2301881 CT STATE OF FLORIDA CRUZ FELIPE PEREZ  08/01/2024 465.60
2301991 CC REAVIS CAROLYN DIANNE OWENS GARY  07/16/2024 4,326.61
2302087 CC PARKWAY MAINTENANCE & MANAGEMENT D'AMBROSIA MICHAEL  12/11/2024 15,504.66
2302162 SC GOLDELM AT STERLING POINTE LLC HONOR JR SAM  05/10/2023 100.00
2302283 SC LANTIGUA YANIRA C AND M TOWING AND RECOVERY  05/16/2023 260.00
2302358 CP ESTATE OF FERGUSON LEWIS O  06/27/2024 45,169.74
2302437 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC CAMP JR CLINT ROGER  05/08/2024 5,570.02
2302462 CP ESTATE OF WHITE WILLIAM LEON  09/10/2024 14,043.37
2302530 CA MSE PROPERTIES INC HIGHTOWERS-MYERS ROSALYN  10/30/2024 17,975.19
2302540 CA US BANK TRUST NA MOELLER TISHA A  07/24/2024 0.64
2302549 CA CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC HARLOS BRIAN DAVID  07/24/2024 0.28
2302570 CA REGIONS BANK PAULSON ELVIRA  04/24/2024 51,133.95
2302632 CA US BANK TRUST COMPANY NA GLINES RICHARD D  10/23/2024 17.78
2302681 SC KAIROS LIVING LLC BRIGHT GAYNELL  06/28/2023 2,014.00
2302697 CA DEITRICK MAX V MOSEY SUSAN E  12/30/2024 18,200.32
2302721 SC BATLLE DILIA A HENDRICK TRACY L  06/21/2023 1,000.00
2302813 CA MIDFIRST BANK WACHTLER CARYL BETH  10/30/2024 55.79
2302831 SC AGUDELO OSCAR HYCHKA JAMIE  07/03/2023 850.00
2302842 CA CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC TOPOLSKY EDWARD G  03/27/2024 42,321.89
2302872 CA PRINCIPAL PARTNERS GROUP LLC PERDOMO III RIGOBERTO  02/11/2025 22,900.00
2302912 CA TRUIST BANK AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER FLAHERTY BARBARA  01/29/2025 2,439.38
2302938 SC HALE ROBERT J SMITH HARLAN  06/21/2023 100.00
2303044 SC LAKEWORTH-GOLDEN HILLS LLC MARQUEZ RAFAEL PADILLA  05/10/2024 28.28
2303071 CA WEITLUND CONSTRUCTION MARION SEPTIC  10/03/2023 6,367.01
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2303220 CA MORTGAGE ASSETS MANAGEMENT LLC GAVIGAN HELEN T  06/26/2024 0.09
2303247 CA US BANK TRUST NA DIBBLE DAWN  02/12/2025 38,989.15
2303294 SC RENTALS DELTONA LLC LUMSDEN SASHA F  07/28/2023 1,000.00
2303301 CA PLANET HOME LENDING LLC MCLAUGHLIN THOMAS  01/03/2025 61,878.21
2303359 CA VANHOOSE PAMELA HARDEE GARY  02/05/2025 11,091.35
2303368 CA NWL COMPANY LLC ALACRITY PROPERTIES LLC  06/05/2024 373.81
2303381 CA PNC BANK DELUCA FRANCES  02/13/2025 4,400.42
2303415 CA NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC GROSS CHRISTINE J  02/10/2025 71,112.00
2303529 SC CAMPBELL THOMAS & KHANH WYMAN DUSTIN & LAUREN  09/06/2023 3,565.50
2303800 SC RMJCC HOLDINGS LLC ROLLINS CHELSEY  09/13/2023 400.00
2304156 SC BROWN JOE C BUCHANAN MARY  01/02/2024 2,800.00
2304327 SC CALLIHAN JOSEPH THEMUDA CHRISTIN  09/25/2023 334.65
2304553 SC FARRELL STEPHANIE MOORE THERESA  11/03/2023 442.00
2304612 SC MHP TAMPA AIR LLC LITTLE JERMANE  10/10/2023 1,075.00
2304897 SC SALT SPRINGS HOLDINGS INC SHAFFER MATTHEW  10/24/2023 250.00
2305190 SC BBG10 LLC TEJADA MARIAH  11/14/2023 50.00
2305231 SC CFRANCIS REAL ESTATE INC FRAZIER TIALREA  11/29/2023 1,950.00
2305354 SC CTV MANAGER LLC ROGERS BRENDA  12/05/2023 1,823.00
2305689 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC BELL CHARLENE  12/11/2023 150.00
2305729 SC VALLE TRACY-ANN GAVIRIA JONATHAN  12/12/2023 1,500.00
2305846 SC CITRA STORAGE & RV DERRICK DWAYNE  03/29/2024 2,100.00
2306017 SC BELLEVIEW HILLS MH & RV PARK DECKER KEVIN  01/17/2024 420.00
2400102 SC SUMMERFIELD OAKS LLC SIMMERMAN MR & MRS  08/14/2024 840.00
2400134 CA SAWYER SUZANNE INFINITTY FARM  01/26/2024 21,791.66
2400421 CA VENTURA PARTNERS LLC FULLER DANIEL  01/17/2025 15,500.00
2400513 CA TRUIST BANK THOMAS KAREN  01/29/2025 36,304.13
2400553 CC MEADOWS AT HEATHBROOK HOA GOMEZ-JOSEPH ROSEMOND  02/03/2025 2,632.35
2400670 SC ABELLAN GLORIA ROBERTS MICHAEL  03/01/2024 300.00
2400734 CA RAINBOW SPRINGS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOC PASFIELD DAVID  01/22/2025 15,070.30
2400950 CC GREENFIELDS PROP OWNERS ASSOC INC DOLPHIN INTREPID REAL ESTATE INV GRP  01/29/2025 129,536.82
2400951 CC GREENFIELDS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION DOLPHIN INTREPID REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT GRP  12/18/2024 68,345.66
2401062 CA WERSAL CATHERINE MANUCY JAMES  02/06/2025 55,601.00
2401209 CA RAINBOW SPRINGS POA INC TESTINO RENADA RAE  02/12/2025 44,237.85
2401233 DR FLETCHER PLUMBING INC BRYANT JR EDDIE  09/25/2024 54,733.24
2401497 CA VAZQUES ALBERTO WILSON DANIEL  08/08/2024 9,305.53
2401502 CA TRUSTEEBIZ INC MAC BRH A FLORIDA CORPORATION  12/06/2024 50,901.00
2401646 CC SOUTHERN HILLS LIMITED INC ADELWERTH MARGO  10/04/2024 6,000.00
2401691 CA LITTLEWOOD LLC LUBOW JORDAN  09/05/2024 24,771.75
2401721 CA CARNEY GENIVEVE DEBOER KIMBERLY L  09/11/2024 2,050.00
2401751 SC OCALA RV COMMUNITY PINKERTON GEORGE  04/12/2024 425.00
2402412 CA BIRO ROSIKA REDDICK TRUST LLC  12/27/2024 40,700.00
2402466 CC MARION COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURT US BANK NA AS TRUSTEE  02/07/2025 19,311.14
2402479 SC KING TILLMAN GODWIN RISHA  06/14/2024 1,400.00
2403263 SC KALLI SERVICE CENTER INC ROBERT MARK  06/21/2024 487.50
2403451 SC MHP OCALA BRIDGE LLC BERNARD SELVYN  07/11/2024 400.00
2403604 SC SHANK FAMILY TRUST EVANS MIRACLE  07/30/2024 388.00
2403902 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC JENKINS DEREK  08/12/2024 850.00
2403935 SC ECONOMY EXTENDED STAY MOTEL WIESNER GREG  08/09/2024 67.90
2404041 SC APMRHK LLC TAYLOR JR ROBERT  09/03/2024 2,665.00
2404378 SC SP HK APARTMENTS LLC GREEN CATRINA  08/26/2024 100.00
2404476 SC CREWS DUSTIN RUTH  11/12/2024 560.00
2404570 SC CHANG PEIHNAN TORRIS AISHA  08/26/2024 1,250.00
2404800 SC MCCOMBS LAWANA CHANDLER NOVEL  09/18/2024 200.00
2404962 SC OLSEN NATHANIEL MCKENZIE MICHELE  09/11/2024 485.00
2405365 SC BECKER BILL REED JERRY  01/06/2025 2,165.00
2405782 SC CTV MANAGER LLC REILLY DAWN M  11/12/2024 900.00
2405806 SC PMF OCALA SHADOW LLC PRENTICE DANIELLE  11/12/2024 500.00
2405854 SC MHC SPANISH OAKS LLC BERSEY JEFFREY LYNN  11/12/2024 3,723.08
2406015 SC PMF OCALA I LLC MERRITT KEVARRIA  11/12/2024 1,000.00
2406123 SC KI AND COCH LLC CULVER KENNETH  11/18/2024 1,667.00
2406437 SC OAKTREE VILLAGE C/O ALEXIS BABETT PERRY ANGELA AND DOMINIQUE  12/26/2024 1,700.00
2406479 SC HOMEOWNER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC MYLES SABRINA PIERRA  02/05/2025 12.75
2406652 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC MEDEIROS TASHYA  01/13/2025 2,850.00
2406653 SC JAKTHAN PROPERTIES LLC MURRY CYNTHIA  12/03/2024 3,400.00
2406918 SC CF KL ASSETS 2023-1 LLC FAVORS STEVEN  12/27/2024 20.00
2406987 SC SUN SADDLE OAK LLC THE ESTATE OF DONNA LEE MCCONNELL  01/17/2025 3,352.84
2407143 SC MOORE KRISTY LEVERETT BRIANNA  02/05/2025 975.00
2407154 SC MURPHY KRISTIN WISE BRENDA  02/03/2025 4,200.00
2407216 SC AURORA OCALA LLC PITTON DONELLE  02/12/2025 5,790.00
2407470 SC CP SUN ESTATES LLC DEKAM APRIL  01/13/2025 1,390.00
2407488 SC PARADIGM PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT TEAM INC GARCIA CHRISTIANA  02/04/2025 4,350.00
2500082 SC THE MORGAN AT OCALA APARTMENTS LP GARCET ALBERTO  01/17/2025 1,834.00
2500088 SC ROSE GARDEN APARTMENTS SAMPSON TRAVIS DETRON  02/11/2025 944.34
2500376 SC MJBS HOLDINGS LLC SEVEDRA STEVEN  01/31/2025 2,950.00
2500440 SC APLT 11 LLC FLOYD ALANNA  01/31/2025 1,300.00
2500507 SC HRACHOVA IRYNA AUTOBAHN INC  01/27/2025 595.98
2500580 SC PMF OCALA I LLC TWILLIE CARTIER  02/13/2025 2,872.01
2500652 SC BURGOS ENOX HERNANDEZ LEBRON CYNTHIA  02/05/2025 2,175.00
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2500773 SC MINCHEW LEE URSCHER ERIC  02/13/2025 25.00
8700144 CP GUARDIANSHIP OF TONNING JOHN EDWARD  03/23/2016 1,394.49
8900874 CF STATE OF FLORIDA SPRINGER AUDREY LOUISE  01/25/2012 3,981.29
9100244 CC SUN BANK OF OCALA MUZZY LINDA C  01/13/2011 100.00
9301134 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY MCCURDY CINDY L  08/30/2011 100.00
9400819 CC NATIONSBANK OF FLORIDA NA ADAMS ANTHONY G  04/16/2012 100.00
9402197 SC FLEET FINANCE & MORTGAGE INC JENKINS GWENDAL L AND GLENN M  06/24/2013 100.00
9500192 SC FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY DEFREITAS ROLAND A AND VICTORI  08/08/2011 100.00
9500666 CC GENERAL MOTORS ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION BUSSIERE SHARI  12/03/2013 100.00
9502355 SC CONSTRUCTION RESTORATION SPECIALISTS INC WILSON CEASAIRAN A  05/28/2014 100.00
9502365 SC CONSTRUCTION RESTORATION SPECIALISTS INC PARRIS JULIE  05/08/2014 100.00
9600142 CC BARNETT BANK THOMAS JO L & ROLAND  02/21/2013 100.00
9600930 CC BARNETT BANK SMITH, MELISSA A. &  06/05/2013 100.00
9601136 SC GALAXY PORTFOLIOS LLC BILBRAUT MARK  07/02/2013 100.00
9602411 SC SEARS ROEBUCK & COMPANY BOWEN SHIRLEY E  11/28/2011 200.00
9603028 SC SEARS ROEBUCK & CO GOTCHER WILLIAM B  10/28/2013 100.00
9700533 CC CHRYSLER CREDIT CORPORATION ABRAMS RODNEY LEE AND ANGELA D  10/18/2010 100.00
9701177 SC CHRYSLER CREDIT CORPORATION MOORE CONNIE  12/16/2013 100.00
9703348 SC BLAZER FINANCIAL SERVICES INC BUTTS TAMMY  11/09/2020 1,382.67
9801477 SC SEARS ROEBUCK & CO RODRIGUEZ CARLOS  09/06/2013 100.00
9801777 SC SOUTHTRUST BANK OF FLORIDA NA HOFFNER CURT E SR  10/18/2012 100.00
9803028 SC SEARS ROEBUCK & CO CRAWFORD ANGELA D  12/23/2013 100.00
9900154 CA CITY OF OCALA CLARDY  JOHN S  10/20/2010 470.00
9901020 SC FIRST SELECT CORPORATION JENKINS BESSIE M  05/30/2012 100.00
9901593 SC MONOGRAM CREDIT CARD BANK OF GEORGIA HEARD LAURENS A III  01/04/2010 100.00
9901876 SC LVNV FUNDING LLC BAGLEY LIZZIE S  06/14/2011 100.00

5,089,988.58
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